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About the Survey

The findings in this report are based on a Berkeley IGS Poll of Los Angeles County registered voters completed by the Institute of Governmental
Studies (IGS) at the University of California, Berkeley on behalf of the Los Angeles Times. A total of 5,184 Los Angeles County registered voters
completed the survey in English and Spanish February 17-26, 2025. This total included oversamples of 272 registered voters living in the Palisades
fire zone and 293 registered voters living in the Eaton fire zone to enable the poll to examine and compare their reactions to the fires to other
voters countywide. After the completion of data collection, the results from each oversampled region were weighted to realign them to estimates
of their actual share of the county’s registered voter population.

The poll was administered by distributing email invitations and text reminders to stratified random samples of Los Angeles County registered
voters. Each email and text message reminder invited voters to participate in a non-partisan survey conducted by IGS and provided a link to the
website where the survey questionnaire was housed. Prior to completing the survey questionnaire, voters were asked to give their consent to
participate in the poll and were also provided with an opt out link for those not wishing to receive further email invitations and reminders.

Political Data, Inc. (PDI) provided IGS with stratified random samples of the email address and cell phone listings of Los Angeles County voters
from information contained on the county’s official voter registration rolls. PDI was also responsible for distributing the email invitations and text
reminders to voters on behalf of IGS during data collection.

Mark DiCamillo, Director of the Berkeley IGS Poll, was responsible for overseeing all phases of the poll, working with IGS’s co-directors and
graduate student assistants and with PDI Vice President Paul Mitchell. Mr. DiCamillo also consulted with editors and reporters of the Los Angeles
Times during the development of the survey questionnaire.

To protect the anonymity of respondents, voters’ contact information and all other personally identifiable information derived from their voter
listing were purged from the data file and replaced with a unique and anonymous identification number during data processing. Post-stratification
weights were also applied to the survey data file to align the registered voter sample to population characteristics of Los Angeles County voters
both countywide and within major regions of the county.

The sampling error associated with the survey results is difficult to calculate precisely because of pre-survey stratification of the sample listings
and post-survey weighting. Nevertheless, it is likely that findings based on the overall Los Angeles County voter sample are subject to an estimated
sampling error of approximately +/-2 percentage points at the 95% confidence level, while estimates of the sampling error for each of the Palisades
and Eaton fire zone subsamples are +/- 4 percentage points.






About the Institute of Governmental Studies

The Institute of Governmental Studies (IGS) is an interdisciplinary organized research unit that pursues a vigorous program of research, education,
publication and public service. A component of the University of California system’s flagship Berkeley campus, IGS is the oldest organized research
unit in the UC system and the oldest public policy research center in the state. IGS’s co-directors are Professor Eric Schickler and Associate
Professor G. Cristina Mora.

IGS conducts periodic surveys of public opinion in California on matters of politics and public policy through its Berkeley IGS Poll. The poll seeks
to provide a broad measure of contemporary public opinion, and to generate data for subsequent scholarly analysis. The director of the Berkeley
IGS Poll is veteran pollster Mark DiCamillo. For a complete listing of stories issued by the Berkeley IGS Poll go to
https://www.igs.berkeley.edu/research/berkeley-igs-poll.
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February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll of Los Angeles County Registered Voters

Table 1: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE  Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire  zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00 938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.0033.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
A great deal 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.12 0.85 0.85 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.06
Somewhat 0.24 0.29 0.33 0.34 0.20 0.27 0.34 0.22 0.25 0.21 0.33 0.11 0.32 0.13 0.11 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.25 0.26 0.24
Only a little 0.35 0.39 0.34 0.48 0.49 0.38 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.39 0.36 0.36 0.32 0.01 0.04 0.36 0.37 0.34 0.41 0.33 0.38 0.35 0.33
Not at all 0.33 0.25 0.27 0.12 0.28 0.28 0.18 0.38 0.37 0.35 0.21 0.50 0.24 0.01 0.00 0.33 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.37 0.26 0.31 0.36
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Table 2: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
4
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
A great deal 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.06
Somewhat 0.24 0.27 0.23 0.27 0.22 0.24 0.21 0.27 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.23 0.26 0.24
Only a little 0.35 0.38 0.33 0.32 0.39 0.34 0.36 0.36 0.35 0.40 0.35 0.35 0.32 0.37
Not at all 0.33 0.27 0.38 0.32 0.33 0.35 0.36 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.31 0.35 0.32 0.33
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 3: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate  lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
un-weighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
A great deal 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.09
Somewhat 0.24 0.20 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.21 0.24 0.27 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.25
Only a little 0.35 0.34 0.33 0.38 0.37 0.33 0.36 0.36 0.39 0.35 0.36 0.39 0.38 0.32
Not at all 0.33 0.42 0.34 0.29 0.28 0.40 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.32 0.33 0.36 0.31 0.33
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 4: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00  201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
A great deal 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.12 0.09 0.05 0.18 0.12 0.02
Somewhat 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.33 0.22 0.32 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.24 0.24 0.35 0.24 0.23 0.13
Only a little 0.35 0.33 0.37 0.57 0.36 0.39 0.29 0.39 0.40 0.37 0.37 0.28 0.35 0.39 0.34 0.26 0.27 0.47
Not at all 0.33 0.40 0.30 0.24 0.32 0.28 0.28 0.32 0.18 0.26 0.24 0.39 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.31 0.37 0.37
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 5: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
A great deal 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.07
Somewhat 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.23 0.26 0.20 0.24 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.26
Only a little 0.35 0.37 0.32 0.36 0.32 0.37 0.32 0.38 0.39 0.36 0.37 0.33 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.31 0.38 0.33
Not at all 0.33 0.32 0.36 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.38 0.31 0.27 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.37 0.32 0.30 0.37 0.25 0.34
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 6: Q1 To what extent were you and your immediate family personally affected by the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great  what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress  doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778 1225 1733 1446 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374 1265 1842 1708 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
A great deal 0.07 1 0 0 0 0.57 0.05 0.35 0.03 0.18 0.27 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.20 0.13 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.09
Somewhat 0.24 0 1 0 0 0.36 0.26 0.43 0.21 0.39 0.37 0.34 0.24 0.26 0.27 0.33 0.33 0.21 0.22 0.24 0.29
Only a little 0.35 0 0 1 0 0.05 0.38 0.19 0.38 0.26 0.25 0.38 0.37 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.46 0.37 0.38 0.37 0.30
Not at all 0.33 0 0 0 1 0.03 0.31 0.03 0.38 0.17 0.12 0.17 0.33 0.33 0.21 0.20 0.13 0.38 0.35 0.31 0.32
No opinion 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 7: Q2 Since the onset of the fires to what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered
Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1378.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00 938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
A great deal 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.16 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.10 0.75 0.72 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.08
Somewhat 0.19 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.21 0.20 0.27 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.14 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.21 0.15 0.20 0.21 0.22 0.19
Only a little 0.28 0.29 0.27 0.35 0.28 0.31 0.26 0.27 0.29 0.24 0.31 0.26 0.27 0.03 0.05 0.28 0.29 0.27 0.28 0.26 0.28 0.27 0.29
Not at all 0.45 0.39 0.35 0.33 0.45 0.42 0.32 0.49 0.42 0.49 0.37 0.55 0.42 0.02 0.06 0.46 0.47 0.43 0.54 0.45 0.41 0.42 0.44
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 8: Q2 Since the onset of the fires to what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered
Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar-  Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live i/ married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
A great deal 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.12 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.06
Somewhat 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.25 0.16 0.24 0.18
Only a little 0.28 0.29 0.26 0.21 0.33 0.30 0.26 0.27 0.29 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.23 0.29
Not at all 0.45 0.45 0.46 0.46 0.43 0.42 0.50 0.45 0.44 0.44 0.40 0.50 0.42 0.46
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 9: Q2 Since the onset of the fires to what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered

Voters)
Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
A great deal 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.10
Somewhat 0.19 0.17 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.22 0.17 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.19 0.21
Only a little 0.28 0.29 0.22 0.31 0.30 0.22 0.29 0.30 0.29 0.28 0.27 0.31 0.29 0.26
Not at all 0.45 0.47 0.48 0.43 0.43 0.47 0.46 0.44 0.43 0.45 0.45 0.49 0.46 0.43
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 10: Q2 Since the
Voters)

onset of the fires to what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered

Employment Status

Occupation

Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiBomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3497.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
A great deal 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.14 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.13 0.07 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.05
Somewhat 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.23 0.18 0.26 0.19 0.27 0.17 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.18 0.10
Only a little 0.28 0.30 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.20 0.27 0.34 0.32 0.23 0.28 0.26 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.17 0.15
Not at all 0.45 0.47 0.44 0.36 0.47 0.47 0.43 0.47 0.30 0.41 0.38 0.50 0.38 0.47 0.37 0.35 0.53 0.71
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 11: Q2 Since the onset of the fires to

what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered

Voters)
Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
A great deal 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.07
Somewhat 0.19 0.20 0.24 0.16 0.23 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.24 0.23
Only a little 0.28 0.30 0.22 0.27 0.20 0.29 0.26 0.29 0.32 0.30 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.25 0.24 0.25
Not at all 0.45 0.41 0.46 0.51 0.43 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.42 0.45 0.43 0.46 0.47 0.46 0.44 0.49 0.42 0.44
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 12: Q2 Since the onset of the fires to what extent, if at all, has it changed your day-to-day activities and behaviors? (LA County Registered

Voters)
Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what 100 con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously  ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
A great deal 0.08 0.56 0.09 0.02 0.02 0.53 0.05 0.25 0.05 0.21 0.29 0.13 0.06 0.10 0.18 0.14 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.11
Somewhat 0.19 0.31 0.42 0.11 0.09 0.31 0.19 0.32 0.17 0.34 0.31 0.29 0.17 0.22 0.28 0.32 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.22
Only a little 0.28 0.10 0.32 0.38 0.17 0.11 0.30 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.28 0.32 0.30 0.25 0.27 0.28 0.47 0.28 0.28 0.30 0.26
Not at all 0.45 0.03 0.16 0.48 0.72 0.05 0.45 0.19 0.50 0.21 0.11 0.25 0.46 0.44 0.27 0.25 0.33 0.52 0.50 0.44 0.40
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 13: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00760.00 765.00 1357.00890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Yes 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.25 0.14 0.07 0.08 0.24 0.04 0.26 0.98 0.99 0.13 0.13 0.16 0.11 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.13
No 0.86 0.85 0.85 0.89 0.93 0.85 0.75 0.86 0.93 0.92 0.76 0.96 0.74 0.02 0.01 0.87 0.87 0.84 0.89 0.84 0.83 0.86 0.86
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 14: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.0 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.0 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Yes 0.14 0.2 0.08 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.17 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.13
No 0.86 0.8 0.92 0.84 0.87 0.88 0.88 0.83 0.86 0.85 0.84 0.86 0.82 0.87
No opinion 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 15: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.0 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.0 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Yes 0.14 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.19 0.12 0.1 0.18 0.22 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.14
No 0.86 0.92 0.88 0.83 0.81 0.88 0.9 0.82 0.78 0.85 0.86 0.88 0.85 0.85
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 16: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.0 485.00 157.00 150.00 1€9.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2070.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.0 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Yes 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.22 0.12 0.21 0.13 0.11 0.2 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.21 0.12 0.13
No 0.86 0.87 0.85 0.78 0.88 0.78 0.87 0.89 0.8 0.87 0.89 0.89 0.85 0.85 0.81 0.79 0.88 0.87
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 17: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00  441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Yes 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.15 0:156 0.16 0.09 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.18 0.14
No 0.86 0.85 0.85 0.87 0.85 0.86 0.87 0.86 0.83 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.91 0.85 0.86 0.85 0.81 0.86
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 18: Q3 Did you and your immediate family need to be evacuated from your home or place of residence at any time during the fires? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop-  prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171 4005 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739 4445 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Yes 0.14 0.68 0.25 0.08 0.01 0.69 0.13 1 0 0.27 0.33 0.19 0.15 0.13 0.21 0.22 0.28 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.15
No 0.86 0.31 _0.75 0.92 0.99 0.31 0.87 0 1 0.73 0.67 0.81 0.85 0.87 0.79 0.77 0.72 0.89 0.88 0.84 0.84
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 19: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 28t 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / /  Fer- LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 l gr

(To- East- South nando City fire  zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1;;:23
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00 938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 650 i
Impact of climate 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.30 0.23 0.27 0.38 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.30 0.22 0.29 0.25 0.24 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.24 g
change on
extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.25 0.31 0.31 0.24 0.28 0.33 0.30 0.35 0.29 0.29 0.35 0.24 0.25 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.26
preparations and
resource
management
Both equally 0.37 0.38 0.41 0.40 0.42 0.37 0.32 0.37 0.40 0.44 0.37 0.36 0.31 0.37 0.42 0.37 0.32 0.43 0.46 0.38 0.34 0.35 0.36
Don’t know/No 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.02 0.10 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09

opinion

Table 20: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity

Generational Status

Marital Status

Parent Status

Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Impact of climate 0.26 0.35 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.19 0.24 0.31 0.27 0.23 0.27 0.25 0.20 0.28
change on
extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.29 0.29 0.21 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.28 0.32 0.24 0.28 0.28 0.35 0.27
preparations and
resource
management
Both equally 0.37 0.30 0.42 0.47 0.42 0.40 0.40 0.34 0.34 0.42 0.36 0.41 0.38 0.37
Don't know/No 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.08

opinion
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Table 21: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000~ $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degrez $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Impact of climate 0.26 0.20 0.20 0.30 0.34 0.21 0.24 0.28 0.34 0.28 0.24 0.29 0.25 0.25
change on
extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.25 0.35 0.28 0.25 0.24 0.32 0.30 0.31 0.33 0.26 0.21 0.30 0.31
preparations and
resource
management
Both equally 0.37 0.42 0.38 0.37 0.35 0.43 0.38 0.36 0.30 0.34 0.40 0.43 0.37 0.36
Don’t know/No 0.08 0.13 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.08
opinion

Table 22: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiBPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Impact of climate 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.22 0.26 0.28 0.16 0.29 0.37 0.29 0.23 0.24 0.19 0.19 0.28 0.17 0.12 0.19

change on

extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.25 0.31 0.36 0.30 0.35 0.38 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.42 0.30 0.38 0.26 0.20 0.32 0.35 0.24

preparations and
resource

management

Both equally 0.37 0.39 0.37 0.35 0.37 0.31 0.37 0.42 0.34 0.39 0.26 0.41 0.35 0.46 0.47 0.41 0.38 0.50
Don’t know/No 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.15 0.06
opinion
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Table 23: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive

ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Impact of climate 0.26 0.38 0.04 0.18 0.05 0.09 0.17 0.34 0.54 0.37 0.18 0.21 0.15 0.30 0.44 0.04 0.16 0.17
change on
extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.14 0.64 0.34 0.67 0.56 0.30 0.13 0.06 0.24 0.36 0.30 0.32 0.28 0.08 0.68 0.37 0.31
preparations and
resource
management
Both equally 0.37 0.41 0.24 0.39 0.20 0.27 0.42 0.46 0.37 0.33 0.40 0.38 0.44 0.36 0.43 0.21 0.38 0.40
Don’t know/No 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.11
opinion

Table 24: Q4 Do you believe the severity of the fires had more to do with the impact of climate change on extreme weather or more to do with
inadequate preparations and resource management by Los Angeles and its property owners? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop-  prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Impact of climate 0.26 0.22 0.27 0.28 0.23 0.22 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.26 0.18 0.25 0.34 0.15 0.09 0.17 0.27 0.31 0.37 0.29 0.11
change on
extreme weather
Inadequate 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.32 0.31 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.32 0.30 0.18 0.46 0.48 0.45 0.25 0.24 0.17 0.22 0.52
preparations and
resource
management
Both equally 0.37 0.42 0.38 0.37 0.36 0.42 0.35 0.37 0.38 0.40 0.43 0.38 0.41 0.33 0.38 0.33 0.46 0.37 0.36 0.43 0.32
Don’'t know/No 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.04
opinion
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Table 25: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your immediate family? (LA County Registered
Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.001379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.0033.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Yes (net) 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.64 0.74 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.05
Yes, place of 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.556 0.64 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.06 0.07 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.62 0.48 0.64 0.61 0.67 0.68 0.73 0.67 0.66 0.66 0.69 0.74 0.34 0.20 0.69 0.70 0.67 0.69 0.58 0.66 0.72 0.75
property
Do not own 0.26 0.33 0.48 0.32 0.33 0.27 0.24 0.23 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.30 0.18 0.01 0.06 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.37 0.28 0.22 0.20
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 26: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your immediate family? (LA County Registered
Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Yes (net) 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.04
Yes, place of 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.05 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.01
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.73 0.60 0.61 0.80 0.66 0.69 0.71 0.76 0.61 0.63 0.64 0.66 0.69
property
Do not own 0.26 0.21° 0.36 0.29 0.18 0.29 0.27 0.24 0.19 0.36 0.29 0.31 0.26 0.26
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 27: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your immediate family? (LA County Registered

Voters)
Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school _ =
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Yes (net) 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.07
Yes, place of 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.60 0.64 0.73 0.79 0.50 0.65 0.80 0.83 0.94 0.50 0.54 0.69 0.74
property
Do not own 0.26 0.37 0.30 0.23 0.15 0.45 0.30 0.16 0.10 0.00 0.46 0.45 0.28 0.19
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 28: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your

Voters)

immediate family? (LA County Registered

Employment Status

Occupation

Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00  447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00  201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00  360.00  342.00  222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00  140.00  120.00  110.00
Yes (net) 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.13 0.09 0.03
Yes, place of 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.04 0.02
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.01
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.69 0.68 0.72 0.67 0.81 0.68 0.66 0.70 0.68 0.56 0.53 0.69 0.70 0.74 0.62 0.58 0.66
property
Do not own 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.20 0.28 0.16 0.23 0.28 0.26 0.25 0.38 0.40 0.21 0.25 0.19 0.25 0.34 0.31
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

13




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 29: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your immediate family? (LA County Registered
Voters)
Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Yes (net) 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.06
Yes, place of 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.01
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.04
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.68 0.70 0.69 0.69 0.73 0.65 0.71 0.69 0.77 0.68 0.65 0.55 0.73 0.73 0.74 0.60 0.60
property
Do not own 0.26 0.27 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.22 0.30 0.24 0.27 0.18 0.27 0.30 0.40 0.23 0.24 0.20 0.31 0.34
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 30: Q5 Did the fires do any structural damage to your home or any other property owned by your immediate family? (LA County Registered

Voters)
Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress  doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Yes (net) 0.056 0.39 0.07 0.01 0.00 1.00 0 0.24 0.02 0.12 0.17 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.07
Yes, place of 0.02 025 002 000 0.00 047 0 0.15  0.00 0.06 0.09 004 003 0.02 005 003 004 0.01 002 0.03  0.02
primary residence
Yes, other 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.00 0.00 0.38 0 0.06 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.04
property
Yes, primary 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.15 0 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01
residence and
other property
No damage to 0.69 0.47 0.73 0.74 0.65 0.00 1 0.63 0.69 0.65 0.54 0.66 0.71 0.66 0.63 0.72 0.82 0.70 0.66 0.71 0.70
property
Do not own 0.26 0.14 0.20 0.26 0.35 0.00 0 0.13 0.29 0.23 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.29 0.25 0.22 0.13 0.27 0.30 0.25 0.23
property
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 31: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- BEaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 558.00 197.00 11.00 8.00 8.00 23.00 147.00 361.00 24.00 20.0U0 200.00 15.00 299.00 170.00 227.00 161.00 263.00 295.00 29.00 49.00 94.00 192.00 194.00
weighted n 254.00 105.00 19.00 6.00 20.00 37.00 22.00 149.00 37.00 44.00 67.00 19.00 87.00 22.00 27.00 205.00 109.00 145.00 27.00 46.00 48.00 75.00 57.00
1 0.17 0.18 0.13 0.11 0.06  0.31 0.11 0.16 0.18 0.02 0.37 0.30 0.05 0.11 0.10 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.37 017 0.11 0.17 0.11
2 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.00 0.10 0.10 0.27 0.14 0.03 0.04 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.35 0.32 0.09 0.16 0.12 0.08 0.05 008 016 0.25
3 0.16 0.08 0.21 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.10 0.23 0.13 0.36 0.08 0.00 0.18 0.14 0.21 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.05 0.33 0.15 0.12 0.16
4 0.24 0.33 0.55 0.46 0.67 0.07 0.22 0.18 0.57 0.31 0.11 0.03 0.22 0.17 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.33 020 0.27 0.16 0.31
5 or more 0.19 0.15 0.00 0.03 0.17 0.23 0.17 0.22 0.00 0.22 0.11 0.39 0.27 0.16 0.12 0.20 0.16 0.21 0.18 0.23 028 0.20 0.08
None or no 0.10 0.14 0.00 0.40 0.00 0.26 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.17 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.01 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.00 0.01 0.10 0.19 0.09

answer

Table 32: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Race/Ethnicity

Generational Status

Marital Status

Parent Status

Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 558.00 339.00 98.00 43.00 51.00 101.00 118.00 334.00 313.00 51.00 100.00 92.00 169.00 386.00
weighted n 254.00 112.00 72.00 49.00 24.00 65.00 54.00 130.00 91.00 16.00 73.00 74.00 104.00 150.00
1 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.04 0.05 0.14 0.29 0.14 0.03 0.01 0.33 0.21 0.13 0.19
2 0.14 0.17 0.10 0.06 0.19 0.09 0.18 0.15 0.22 0.28 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.19
3 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.34 0.07 0.19 0.14 0.17 0.21 0.05 0.05 0.24 0.26 0.10
4 0.24 0.15 0.22 0.35 0.46 0.18 0.11 0.31 0.19 0.25 0.22 0.33 0.19 0.28
5 or more 0.19 0.25 0.13 0.20 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.20 0.21 0.33 0.18 0.16 0.28 0.13
None or no 0.10 0.09 0.15 0.01 0.07 0.20 0.12 0.04 0.14 0.09 0.14 0.01 0.08 0.11

answer
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Table 33: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 558.00 26.00 93.00 187.00 252.00 55.00 108.00 158.00 214.00 436.00 121.00 38.00 187.00 331.00
weighted n 254.00 21.00 102.00 82.00 50.00 61.00 75.00 51.00 58.00 136.00 118.00 13.00 76.00 164.00
1 0.17 0.17 0.11 0.28 0.09 0.24 0.26 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.28 0.17 0.19 0.15
2 0.14 0.11 0.04 0.20 0.25 0.06 0.07 0.21 0.25 0.19 0.08 0.20 0.15 0.13
3 0.16 0.19 0.14 0.17 0.20 0.11 0.23 0.15 0.08 0.17 0.16 0.04 0.14 0.18
4 0.24 0.06 0.44 0.08 0.17 0.24 0.21 0.13 0.41 0.29 0.18 0.35 0.26 0.23
5 or more 0.19 0.29 0.22 0.17 0.13 0.27 0.07 0.35 0.12 0.16 0.22 0.15 0.18 0.20
None or no 0.10 0.18 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.07 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.11

answer

Table 34: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 558.00 147.00 411.00 186.00 272.00 135.00 52.00 33.00 64.00 60.00 10.00 15.00 26.00 11.00 19.00 16.00 13.00 6.00
weighted n 254.00 68.00 186.00 85.00 126.00 24.00 45.00 24.00 16.00 24.00 13.00 16.00 21.00 11.00 10.00 18.00 10.00 4.00
L 0.17 0.28 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.14 0.48 0.08 0.02 0.13 0.54 0.00 0.13 0.08 0.28 0.00 0.00
2 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.10 0.32 0.04 0.12 0.25 0.15 0.00 0.10 0.05 0.03 0.13 0.06 0.00 0.03
3 0.16 0.11 0.18 0.26 0.11 0.18 0.15 0.04 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.02 0.48 0.14 0.05 0.01 0.36 0.00
4 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.13 0.31 0.19 0.35 0.04 0.22 0.34 0.60 0.21 0.03 0.23 0.02 0.23 0.12 0.31
5 or more 0.19 0.14 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.11 0.15 0.31 0.06 0.13 0.02 0.12 0.38 0.19 0.60 0.39 0.23 0.09
None or no 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.14 0.10 0.17 0.03 0.20 0.11 0.00 0.00 0.06 0.28 0.11 0.03 0.29 0.57

answer
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Table 35: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 558.00 359.00 86.00 113.00 40.00 56.00 131.00 137.00 190.00 434.00 55.00 58.00 11.00 523.00 377.00 91.00 36.00 35.00
weighted n 254.00 125.00 60.00 70.00 38.00 36.00 91.00 46.00 42.00 91.00 38.00 89.00 36.00 153.00 79.00 59.00 10.00  101.00
1 0.17 0.18 0.10 0.20 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.36 0.14 0.12 0.03 0.27 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.22 0.23
2 0.14 0.19 0.11 0.07 0.03 0.14 0.07 0.22 0.30 0.27 0.18 0.04 0.00 0.23 0.32 0.11 0.17 0.00
3 0.16 0.12 0.18 0.22 0.22 0.02 0.24 0.07 0.17 0.16 0.29 0.04 0.36 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.03 0.22
4 0.24 0.27 0.29 0.14 0.14 0.36 0.37 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.02 0.35 0.45 0.18 0.10 0.32 0.04 0.34
5 or more 0.19 0.13 0.25 0.25 0.44 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.33 0.23 0.02 0.21 Q.17 0.22 0.45 0.16
None or no 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.29 0.03 0.04 0.17 0.14 0.15 0.07 0.00 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.08 0.05

answer

Table 36: Q6 How many people were displaced because of damage to your home or property? Please include all family members, renters, subletters
and others residing there? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop-  prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 558.00 463.00 75.00 15.00 5.0 558.00 0 494.00 63.00 446.00 83.00 293.00 387.00 166.00 82.00 81.00 44.00 270.00 165.00 223.00 163.00
weighted n 254.00 144.00 90.00 13.00 7.0 254.00 0 175.00 79.00 185.00 48.00 162.00 140.00 108.00 58.00 32.00 8.00 106.00 68.00 71.00 106.00
1 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.33 0.0 0.17 0 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.06 0.19 0.28 0.07 0.15
2 0.14 0.18 0.07 0.24 0.0 0.14 0 0.19 0.02 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.19 0.08 0.07 0.18 0.34 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.10
3 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.06 0.0 0.16 0 0.20 0.08 0.16 0.09 0.16 0.19 0.10 0.27 0.05 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.18
4 0.24 0.18 0.32 0.15 0.8 0.24 0 0.20 0.33 0.25 0.33 0.24 0.15 0.38 0.25 0.40 0.12 0.18 0.09 0.28 0.33
5 or more 0.19 0.24 0.15 0.01 0.0 0.19 0 0.20 0.17 0.22 0.26 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.15 0.27 0.21 0.14 0.29 0.14
None or no 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.20 0.2 0.10 0 0.03 0.25 0.08 0.03 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.02 0.11 0.15 0.07 0.09

answer
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Table 31: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire  zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 558.00 197.00 11.00 8.00 8.00 23.00 147.00 361.00 24.00 20.00 200.00 15.00 299.00 170.00 227.00 161.00 263.00 295.00 29.00 49.00 94.00 192.00 194.00
weighted n 254.00 105.00 19.00 6.00 20.00 37.00 22.,7 149.00 37.00 44.00 67.00 19.00 87.00 22.00 27.00 205.00 109.00 145.00 27.00 46.00 48.00 75.00 57.00
Total loss 0.28 0.31 0.50 0.03 0.20 0.17 0.55 0.26 0.23 0.43 0.24 0.18 0.28 0.53 0.45 0.23 0.34 0.23 0.13 0.38 0.35 0.26 0.24
Major damage 0.24 0.32 0.37 0.41 0.67 0.23 0.11 0.18 0.32 0.37 0.18 0.27 0.17 0.13 0.18 0.26 0.18 0.28 0.20 0.41 0.19 0.12 0.31
Minor damage 0.48 0.37 0.13 0.56 0.14 0.60 0.34 0.57 0.45 0.20 0.59 0.55 0.55 0.33 0.37 0.52 0.48 0.49 0.67 0.21 0.46 0.63 0.45
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 32: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black  Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar-  Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried /live i/ married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 558.00 339.00 98.00 43.00 51.00 101.00 118.00 334.00 313.00 51.00 100.00 92.00 169.00 386.00
weighted n 254.00 112.00 72.00 49.00 24.00 65.00 54.00 130.00 91.00 16.00 73.00 74.00 104.00 150.00
Total loss 0.28 0.35 0.11 0.39 0.24 0.19 0.19 0.37 0.31 0.31 0.13 0.38 0.34 0.24
Major damage 0.24 0.13 0.35 0.36 0.12 0.15 0.31 0.23 0.15 0.26 0.25 0.33 0.16 0.29
Minor damage 0.48 0.52 0.54 0.25 0.64 0.66 0.51 0.40 0.54 0.43 0.62 0.29 0.50 0.47
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 33: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 558.00 26.00 93.00 187.00 252.00 55.00 108.00 158.00 214.00 436.00 121.00 38.00 187.00 331.00
weighted n 254.00 21.00 102.00 82.00 50.00 61.00 75.00 51.00 58.00 136.00 118.00 13.00 76.00 164.00
Total loss 0.28 0.26 0.34 0.19 0.30 0.25 0.27 0.36 0.27 0.29 0.27 0.17 0.33 0.27
Major damage 0.24 0.47 0.28 0.17 0.17 0.34 0.17 0.17 0.32 0.21 0.27 0.16 0.20 0.25
Minor damage 0.48 0.27 0.38 0.64 0.53 0.41 0.56 0.48 0.41 0.50 0.47 0.68 0.48 0.48
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 34: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Employment Status

Occupation

Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 558.00 147.00 411.00 186.00 272.00 135.00 52.00 33.00 64.00 60.00 10.00 15.00 26.00 11.00 19.00 16.00 13.00 6.00
weighted n 254.00 68.00 186.00 85.00 126.00 24.00 45.00 24.00 16.00 24.00 13.00 16.00 21.00 11.00 10.00 18.00 10.00 4.00
Total loss 0.28 0.13 0.33 0.48 0.26 0.34 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.32 0.74 0.09 0.78 0.30 0.07 0.35 0.19 0.09
Major damage 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.18 0.24 0.11 0.42 0.08 0.24 0.08 0.02 0.23 0.11 0.61 0.11 0.29 0.61 0.03
Minor damage 0.48 0.64 0.43 0.34 0.50 0.55 0.35 0.69 0.49 0.59 0.23 0.68 0.11 0.09 0.82 0.36 0.20 0.88
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 35: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular  Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 558.00 359.00 86.00 113.00 40.00 56.00 131.00 137.00 190.00  434.00 55.00 58.00 11.00 523.00 377.00 91.00 36.00 35.00
weighted n 254.00 125.00 60.00 70.00 38.00 36.00 91.00 46.00 42.00 91.00 38.00 89.00 36.00 153.00 79.00 59.00 10.00 101.00
Total loss 0.28 0.26 0.30 0.28 0.24 0.33 0.29 0.22 0.29 0.35 0.17 0.16 0.50 0.31 0.34 0.28 0.29 0.23
Major damage 0.24 0.21 0.27 0.25 0.38 0.30 0.27 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.32 0.31 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.31 0.21 0.25
Minor damage 0.48 0.52 0.43 0.46 0.38 0.37 0.44 0.66 0.58 0.51 0.51 0.53 0.29 0.46 0.48 0.41 0.50 0.52
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 36: Q6A How much damage did your property sustain from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters Who See Structural Damage to Property)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per-  treated smoke ously  ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 558.00 463.00 75.00 15.00 5.00 558.00 0 494.00 63.00 446.00 83.00 293.00 387.00 166.00 82.00 81.00 44.00 270.00 165.00 223.00 163.00
weighted n 254.00 144.00 90.00 13.00 7.00 254.00 0 175.00 79.00 185.00 48.00 162.00 140.00 108.00 58.00 32.00 8.00 106.00 68.00 71.00 106.00
Total loss 0.28 0.41 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.28 0 0.33 0.15 0.35 0.43 0.23 0.29 0.27 0.32 0.62 0.30 0.20 0.22 0.30 0.32
Major damage 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.14 0.80 0.24 0 0.19 0.33 0.24 0.26 0.30 0.14 0.33 0.22 0.15 0.33 0.21 0.10 0.23 0.29
Minor damage 0.48 0.36 0.67 0.78 0.14 0.48 0 0.47 0.51 0.41 0.32 0.48 0.57 0.40 0.46 0.23 0.36 0.59 0.68 0.47 0.39
Not reported 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 43: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire  zone older
tal) side LA  Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1.19.001075.001073.0033.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041..2 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0.69 0.76 0.75 0.58 0.70 0.64 0.67 0.72 0.62 0.68 0.68 0.66 0.71 0.70 0.67 0.75 0.60 0.62 0.85 0.86 0.78 0.34
Self-employed 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.27 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.20 0.14 0.15 0.36 0.20 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.06 0.17 0.21 0.22 0.13
Employed by 0.46 0.44 0.50 0.46 0.37 0.44 0.44 0.46 0.50 0.41 0.42 0.50 0.44 0.27 0.41 0.46 0.50 0.42 0.53 0.61 0.58 0.49 0.17
other
Not employed 0.33 0.31 0.24 0.25 0.42 0.30 0.36 0.33 0.28 0.38 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.29 0.30 0.33 0.25 0.40 0.38 0.15 0.14 0.22 0.66
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Table 44: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 796.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0.64 0.69 0.67 0.72 0.68 0.73 0.64 0.69 0.80 0.52 0.70 0.80 0.63
Self-employed 0.16 0.19 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.12 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.11 0.20 0.14
Employed by 0.46 0.39 0.51 0.43 0.51 0.44 0.55 0.41 0.46 0.51 0.28 0.54 0.54 0.43
other
Not employed 0.33 0.36 0.31 0.33 0.28 0.32 0.27 0.36 0.31 0.20 0.48 0.30 0.20 0.37
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 45: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less vears than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00C 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0.55 0.64 0.756 0.72 0.51 0.72 0.74 0.78 0.65 0.69 0.72 0.71 0.63
Self-employed 0.16 0.11 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.23 0.19 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.17
Employed by 0.46 0.40 0.44 0.49 0.48 0.35 0.52 0.49 0.47 0.41 0.49 0.57 0.49 0.39
other
Not employed 0.33 0.45 0.36 0.25 0.28 0.49 0.28 0.26 0.22 0.35 0.31 0.28 0.29 0.37
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Table 46: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)
Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0 100 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00 1.00
Self-employed 0.16 0 0.24 0.73 0.00 0.26 0.14 0.08 0.44 0.11 0.29 0.09 0.48 0.22 0.13 0.29 0.44 0.10
Employed by 0.46 0 0.68 0.00 0.89 0.63 0.76 0.86 0.40 0.78 0.51 0.79 0.36 0.66 0.77 0.55 0.34 0.78
other
Not employed 0.33 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Refused 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Table 47: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)
Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 B866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0.65 0.69 0.71 0.68 0.67 0.69 0.65 0.67 0.64 0.78 0.70 0.59 0.68 0.66 0.71 0.80 0.66
Self-employed 0.16 0.14 0.21 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.22 0.15
Employed by 0.46 0.45 0.42 0.49 0.41 0.44 0.46 0.47 0.47 0.41 0.57 0.48 0.40 0.46 0.46 0.46 0.50 0.44
other
Not employed 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.29 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.35 0.33 0.36 0.22 0.30 0.41 0.32 0.34 0.29 0.20 0.34
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 48: Q8 Were you employed either full or part-time at the time of the fire? (LA County Registered Voters)
Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per-  treated smoke ously  ously er- /
prop-  prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4C35.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Employed (net) 0.67 0.75 0.71 0.69 0.61 0.73 0.67 0.70 0.67 0.70 0.68 0.68 0.64 0.74 0.71 0.76 0.78 0.65 0.65 0.66 0.74
Self-employed 0.16 0.27 0.18 0.17 0.11 0.24 0.17 0.25 0.14 0.20 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.27 0.18 0.20 0.14 0.17 0.14 0.18
Employed by 0.46 0.37 0.48 0.46 0.45 0.40 0.44 0.37 0.47 0.42 0.47 0.46 0.45 0.48 0.36 0.47 0.52 0.46 0.42 0.47 0.48
other
Not employed 0.33 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.39 0.27 0.33 0.30 0.33 0.30 0.32 0.32 0.36 0.26 0.29 0.24 0.22 0.35 0.35 0.34 0.26
Refused 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 49: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 1172.00 519.00 106.00 42.00 53.00 171.00 147.00 653.00 148.00 157.00 397.00 157.00 313.00 116.00 77.00 979.00 585.00 587.00 60.00 147.00 223.00 453.00 289.00
weightea n 1127.00479.00 111.00 52.00 75.00 187.00 54.00 648.00 201.0G 207.00 292.00 190.00 237.00 15.00 10.00 1102.00 617.00 510.00 8L.00 254.00 233.00 334.00 221.00
No 0.79 0.81 0.80 0.86 0.86 0.77 0.82 0.77 0.86 0.77 0.78 0.81 0.73 0.49 0.40 0.79 0.82 0.74 0.85 0.76 0.78 0.79 0.80
Yes (net) 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.19 0.15 0.18 0.08 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.26 0.45 0.51 0.16 0.13 0.22 0.11 0.21 0.19 0.14 0.17
Yes, minor 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.03 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.21 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.02 0.12 0.10 0.07 0.11
damage
Yes, significant 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.12 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.00 0.11 0.16 0.22 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06
damage
Yes, business 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.08 0.14 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.01
completely shut
down
Not yet 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03
determined
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.00
Table 50: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black  Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 1172.00 595.00 321.00 80.00 136.00 308.00 224.00 625.00 600.00 113.00 231.00 225.00 333.00 837.00
weighted n 1127.00 469.00 330.00 125.00 173.00 332.00 236.00 534.00 487.00 141.00 229.00 268.00 359.00 758.00
No 0.79 0.78 0.79 0.74 0.81 0.77 0.83 0.77 0.83 0.72 0.71 0.81 0.74 0.81
Yes (net) 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.15 0.26 0.19 0.15 0.25 0.14
Yes, minor 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.01 0.13 0.13 0.05 0.09 0.08 0.16 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.09
damage
Yes, significant 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.04
damage
Yes, business 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.15 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.08 0.01
completely shut
down
Not yet 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.02 0.05
determined
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.01
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Table 51: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school ~ B
unweighted n 1172.00 95.00 263.00 425.00 386.00 165.00 298.00 370.00 315.00 667.00 501.00 114.00 435.00 622.00
weighted n 1127.00 139.00 326.00 459.00 199.00 210.00 303.00 342.00 252.00 535.00 585.00 118.00 453.00 553.00
No 0.79 0.75 0.81 0.76 0.83 0.80 0.78 0.78 0.79 0.83 0.75 0.77 0.82 0.76
Yes (net) 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.20 0.13 0.21 0.20 0.13 0.20
Yes, minor 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.16 0.07 0.09
damage
Yes, significant 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.07 0.02 0.07 0.01 0.04 0.06
damage
Yes, business 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.05
completely shut
down
Not yet 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.03
determined
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Table 52: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)

unweighted n
weighted n
No

Yes (net)
Yes, minor
damage

Yes, significant
damage

Yes, business
completely shut

down
Not yet

determined
Refused

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
1172.00 0 1172.00 1172.00 280.00 346.00 122.00 64.00 278.00 81.00 85.00 36.00 97.00 40.00 48.00 55.00 66.00 10.00
1127.00 0 1127.00 1127.00 304.00 273.00 119.00 54.00 216.00 75.00 109.00 45.00 137.00 67.00 38.00 64.00 79.00 25.00
0.79 0 0.79 0.79 0.78 0.84 0.78 0.70 0.79 0.76 0.81 0.95 0.65 0.83 0.82 0.58 0.76 0.95
0.17 0 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.29 0.16 0.19 0.18 0.04 0.25 0.13 0.16 0.34 0.18 0.05
0.09 0 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.01 0.16 0.09 0.12 0.03 0.10 0.00
0.05 0 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.02 0.07 0.19 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.18 0.04 0.00
0.03 0 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.05 0.02 0.08 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.04 0.02 0.12 0.04 0.05
0.04 0 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.08 0.07 0.00
0.01 0 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00
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Table 53: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 1172.00 698.00 198.00 276.00 105.00 130.00 340.00 252.00 339.00 812.00 165.00 165.00 30.00 1081.00 740.00 231.00 78.00 91.00
weighted n 1127.00 535.00 260.00 332.00 145.00 176.00 404.00 186.00 212.00 450.00 184.00 347.00 146.00 749.00 441.00 261.00 36.00 378.00
No 0.79 0.81 0.80 0.74 0.78 0.77 0.76 0.77 0.87 0.84 0.80 0.74 0.70 0.82 0.84 0.77 0.82 0.73
Yes (net) 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.10 0.13 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.21
Yes, minor 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.11
damage
Yes, significant 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.02 0.05 0.09 0.01 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.07 0.03 0.06
damage
Yes, business 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.10 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.04
completely shut
down
Not yet 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.00 0.05
determined
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01
Table 54: Q9 Did the fires cause any damage to your business? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Self-Employed)
Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not  Great Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- ¥
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 1172.00 273.00 310.00 366.00 222.00 186.00 762.00 372.00 797.00 538.00 81.00 504.00 700.00 461.00 129.00 144.00 51.00 693.00 410.00 403.00 343.00
weighted n 1127.00 141.00 293.00 422.00 270.00 85.00 803.00 245.00 B878.00 426.00 62.00 446.00 563.00 550.00 163.00 144.00 40.00 622.00 396.00 329.00 382.00
No 0.79 0.49 0.77 0.82 0.90 0.35 0.83 0.60 0.84 0.68 0.58 0.69 0.80 0.77 0.76 0.73 0.45 0.84 0.81 0.78 0.77
Yes (net) 0.17 0.49 0.17 0.13 0.06 0.56 0.13 0.36 0.12 0.26 0.38 0.27 0.15 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.55 0.12 0.15 0.17 0.19
Yes, minor 0.09 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.04 0.11 0.08 0.15 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.16 0.06 0.12 0.07 0.11 0.49 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.09
damage
Yes, significant 0.05 0.20 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.22 0.03 0.11 0.03 0.08 0.21 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.11 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.05
damage
Yes, business 0.03 0.21 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.24 0.02 0.10 0.02 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.13 0.03 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05
completely shut
down
Not yet 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.02
determined
Refused 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01
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Table 55: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 2676.00 1005.00 231.00 89.00 120.00 359.00 206.00 1671.00 431.00 380.00 657.00 484.00 724.00 94.00 149.00 2433.00 1304.00 1372.00 387.00 536.00 573.00 903.00 277.00
»~ighted n 2670.00 980.00 242.00 85.00 146.00 378.00 128.00 1690.0L  28.00 468.00 543.00 586.00 545.00 12.00 18.00 2640.00 1421.00 12:2 00 514.00 710.00 538.00 647.00 262.00
No 0.72 0.65 0.56 0.71 0.69 0.66 0.70 0.76  0.78 0.75 0.66 0.80 0.60 0.41 0.34 0.72 0.75 0.69 0.71 0.73 0.69 0.74 0.72
Yes (net) 0.27 0.34 0.42 0.28 0.29 0.33 0.29 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.32 0.17 0.39 0.57 0.60 0.26 0.24 0.30 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.23 0.23
Yes, but only for 0.22 0.27 0.33 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.21 0.27 0.15 0.33 0.40 0.47 0.22 0.20 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.27 0.20 0.16
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.03 0.08 0.13 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.09 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.04
Not yet 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02
determined
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03

Table 56: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried /live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 2676.00 1007.00 1012.00 210.00 408.00 653.00 739.00 1245.00 1284.00 284.00 324.00 775.00 804.00 1861.00
weighted n 2670.00 847.00 1069.00 265.00 481.00 683.00 774.00 1151.00 1073.00 303.00 312.00 976.00 816.00 1829.00
No 0.72 0.69 0.72 0.68 0.80 0.72 0.72 0.71 0.74 0.66 0.62 0.75 0.67 0.74
Yes (net) 0.27 0.30 0.26 0.31 0.19 0.25 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.33 0.34 0.24 0.32 0.24
Yes, but only for 0.22 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.17 0.21 0.24 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.29 0.20 0.26 0.20
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.03
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01
Not yet 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01
determined
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01
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Table 57: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate legc/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 2676.00 290.00 611.00 879.00 891.00 342.00 794.00 862.00 636.00 1315.00 1356.00 418.00 1135.00 1121.00
weighted n 2670.00 402.00 804.00 1015.00 440.00 513.00 920.00 747.00 447.00 1024.00 1643.00 472.00 1135.00 1061.00
No 0.72 0.73 0.70 0.73 0.71 0.67 0.72 0.73 0.75 0.77 0.69 0.71 0.74 0.71
Yes (net) 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.31 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.30 0.29 0.25 0.27
Yes, but only for 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.23 0.25 0.26 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.18 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.22
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02
Not yet 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01
determined
Refused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01

Table 58: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social Constructibr tic Wareh
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 2676.00 0 2676.00 280.00 2676.00 662.00 332.00 363.00 240.00 444.00 99.00 130.00 94.00 114.00 171.00 65.00 61.00 58.00
weighted n 2670.00 0 2670.00 304.00 2670.00 543.00 426.00 369.00 203.00 303.00 157.00 196.00 111.00 153.00 143.00 100.00 68.00 100.00
No 0.72 0 0.72 0.63 0.72 0.77 0.72 0.71 0.60 0.61 0.63 0.70 0.78 0.70 0.73 0.55 0.66 0.92
Yes (net) 0.27 0 0.27 0.32 0.27 0.22 0.28 0.27 0.38 0.39 0.33 0.28 0.20 0.30 0.27 0.41 0.33 0.07
Yes, but only for 0.22 0 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.30 0.37 0.21 0.22 0.17 0.25 0.15 0.21 0.29 0.05
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.13 0.01 0.01
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.06 0.00 0.04 0.02 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.03 0.01
Not yet 0.01 0 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.01
determined
Refused 0.01 0 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00
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Table 59: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 2676.00 1642.00 385.00 649.00 184.00 258.00 729.00 618.00 869.00 1678.00 469.00 452.00 77.00 2443.00 1762.00 449.00 166.00 233.00
weighted n 2670.00 1362.00 462.00 845.00 259.00 366.00 932.00 528.00 567.00 909.00 555.00 873.00 333.00 1790.00 1121.00 572.00 70.00 880.00
No 0.72 0.70 0.76 0.73 0.77 0.78 0.71 0.68 0.72 0.75 0.71 0.68 0.76 0.74 0.75 0.73 0.64 0.69
Yes (net) 0.27 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.21 0.22 0.28 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.28 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.31 0.30
Yes, but only for 0.22 0.24 0.17 0.23 0.13 0.18 0.22 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.27 0.24
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.03
Not yet 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.04 0.01
determined

efused 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00

Table 60: Q10 Did the fires affect your ability to continue working for your employer? (LA County Registered Voters Who are Employed by Another)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some  Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously  ously er- /
prop-  prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 2676.00 360.00 651.00 949.00 715.00 272.00 1748.00 554.00 2121.00 926.00 158.00 1081.00 1671.00 981.00 183.00 253.00 127.00 1818.00 935.00 977.00 713.00
weighted n 2670.00 180.00 679.00 953.00 857.00 126.00 1768.00 332.00 2336.00 761.00 156.00 1020.00 1451.00 1186.00 209.00 290.00 90.00 1696.00 841.00 901.00 837.00
No 0.72 0.33 0.53 0.75 0.91 0.34 0.75 0.39 0.77 0.53 0.37 0.59 0.73 0.71 0.59 0.53 0.61 0.79 0.76 0.71 0.68
Yes (net) 0.27 0.64 0.45 0.24 0.08 0.61 0.25 0.59 0.22 0.45 0.62 0.40 0.26 0.28 0.39 0.45 0.38 0.20 0.22 0.28 0.31
Yes, but only for 0.22 0.45 0.37 0.21 0.07 0.33 0.21 0.47 0.19 0.34 0.40 0.32 0.23 0.22 0.29 0.31 0.38 0.18 0.20 0.24 0.24
a short time
Yes, for an 0.03 0.12 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.22 0.02 0.07 0.02 0.07 0.17 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04
extended period
Yes, lost job 0.02 0.07 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.06 0.01 0.05 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03
Not yet 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01
determine
Refused 4 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00
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Table 1: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10
for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.001075.001073.0033.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.36 0.38 0.42 0.30 0.37 0.34 0.26 0.31 0.29 0.37 0.18 0.34 0.84 0.77 0.29 0.22 0.37 0.21 0.32 0.35 0.35 0.26
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.07 0.13 0.46 0.44 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.07 0.13 0.17 0.13 0.09
9 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.19 0.13 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06
8 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.08 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.16 0.11
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.41 0.42 0.30 0.43 0.42 0.44 0.39 0.37 0.39 0.43 0.38 0.42 0.15 0.21 0.40 0.38 0.41 0.44 0.37 0.39 0.37 0.42
of additional
stress (net)”
7 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.16 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.12
6 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.09
5 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.14
“Low levels of 0.30 0.23 0.21 0.27 0.27 0.22 0.22 0.35 0.32 0.32 0.20 0.44 0.24 0.01 0.02 0.31 0.40 0.22 0.35 0.31 0.26 0.28 0.32
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07
3 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.01 0.00 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10
2 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.12 0.06 0.00 0.00 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.13 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.08
1 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.05 0.21 0.09 0.00 0.02 0.11 0.15 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.14
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 2: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10
for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.39 0.20 0.31 0.24 0.31 0.29 0.33 0.33 0.28 0.37 0.27
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.26 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.10
9 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05
8 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.08 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.13
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.41 0.40 0.29 0.41 0.39 0.45 0.39 0.41 0.36 0.40 0.40 0.37 0.41
of additional
stress (net)”
7 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.11
6 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.09
5 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.05 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.12
“Low levels of 0.30 0.29 0.27 0.32 0.39 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.27 0.32 0.26 0.32
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.11 0.07 0.08
3 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.11
2 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.09
1 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.11
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 3: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10
for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.29 0.32 0.28 0.29 0.34 0.28 0.27 0.33 0.29 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.32
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.09 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.14
9 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05
8 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.13
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.40 0.38 0.42 0.41 0.38 0.41 0.41 0.38 0.41 0.39 0.42 0.42 0.38
of additional
stress (net)”
0.12 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.10
6 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09
5 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.12
“Low levels of 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.31 0.32 0.29 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.30
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.07
3 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.09
2 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.07
1 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.14
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 4: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10
for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.28 0.31 0.38 0.29 0.28 0.36 0.32 0.38 0.30 0.35 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.37 0.31 0.38 0.13
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.11 0.07 0.17 0.17 0.09 0.09 0.22 0.12 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.12 0.17 0.09
9 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.11 0.10 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.00
8 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.17 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.04
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.41 0.40 0.34 0.41 0.40 0.30 0.46 0.44 0.43 0.28 0.40 0.32 0.44 0.41 0.38 0.35 0.41
of additional
stress (net)”

0.12 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.15 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.08
6 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.03 0.07 0.12 0.14 0.10
5 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.05 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.13
“Low levels of 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.32 0.34 0.22 0.18 0.27 0.37 0.30 0.38 0.27 0.22 0.31 0.27 0.47
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.15 0.08 0.10 0.03 0.10
3 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.18 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.13 0.06
2 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.14 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.24
1 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.14 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.19 0.07 0.16
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 5: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10
for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00  393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.33 0.28 0.26 0.34 0.29 0.30 0.26 0.31 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.25 0.33 0.33
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.09 0.17 0.13 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.15
9 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.06
8 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.15 0.12
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.44 0.31 0.39 0.28 0.34 0.38 0.48 0.45 0.43 0.39 0.37 0.39 0.42 0.45 0.35 0.41 0.36
of additional
stress (net)”
7 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.12 0.14 0.09 0.11 0.10
6 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.07
5 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.12
“Low levels of 0.30 0.24 0.41 0.35 0.38 0.37 0.32 0.26 0.23 0.29 0.31 0.31 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.40 0.25 0.31
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.07
3 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.10
2 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09
1 0.11 0.08 0.19 0.12 0.20 0.15 0.14 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.19 0.09 0.12
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 6: Q11 During the time of the fires, how much additional stress did the fires put on you personally? Please answer using scale of 1 to 10, where 1
means you felt no additional stress and 10 means you felt an extremely high level of additional stress? You can choose any number between 1 and 10

for your answer. (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“High levels of 0.30 0.76 0.47 0.22 0.16 0.73 0.29 0.56 0.25 1.00 0.61 0.43 0.27 0.34 0.51 0.46 0.32 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.37
additional stress
(net)”
10 0.11 0.42 0.17 0.07 0.06 0.51 0.09 0.25 0.09 0.38 0.36 0.18 0.09 0.14 0.25 0.19 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.17
9 0.05 0.12 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.17 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.06
8 0.13 0.21 0.22 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.15 0.22 0.12 0.44 0.16 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.14
“Moderate levels 0.40 0.22 0.41 0.44 0.38 0.23 0.41 0.33 0.41 0.00 0.29 0.40 0.42 0.37 0.29 0.39 0.58 0.41 0.38 0.45 0.36
of additional
stress (net)”
7 0.12 0.11 0.17 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.16 0.11 0.00 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.16 0.17 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.11
6 0.08 0.01 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.00 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.16 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.08
5 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.14 0.13 0.05 0.12 0.06 0.13 0.00 0.05 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.11
“Low levels of 0.30 0.02 0.11 0.35 0.46 0.04 0.30 0.11 0.33 0.00 0.09 0.17 0.30 0.30 0.20 0.16 0.10 0.36 0.35 0.27 0.27
additional stress
(net)”
4 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.01 0.09 0.04 0.09 0.00 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.06 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.07
3 0.11 0.00 0.07 0.14 0.12 0.02 0.11 0.05 0.11 0.00 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.08
2 0.08 0.01 0.03 0.13 0.09 0.01 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.00 0.00 0.05 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.07
1 0.11 0.01 0.02 0.07 0.25 0.01 0.11 0.01 0.13 0.00 0.03 0.04 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.01 0.14 0.14 0.08 0.12
no answer 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 7: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.0 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.0 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Yes 0.06 0.06 0.1 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.12 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.05
No 0.94 0.93 0.9 0.96 0.94 0.93 0.96 0.95 0.94 0.93 0.95 0.96 0.94 0.91 0.87 0.94 0.95 0.93 0.97 0.95 0.92 0.93 0.94
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Table 8: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.0 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.0 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Yes 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.1 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.05
No 0.94 0.96 0.92 0.9 0.96 0.92 0.96 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.92 0.95 0.91 0.95
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 9: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.0 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.0 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Yes 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.1 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.06
No 0.94 0.96 0.92 0.95 0.94 0.9 0.95 0.96 0.96 0.96 0.93 0.95 0.94 0.94
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 10: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Employment Status

Occupation

Total

Not

Employed Self-

Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.0 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.0 120.00 110.00
Yes 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.13 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.1 0.04 0.01
No 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.94 0.97 0.87 0.95 0.96 0.94 0.89 0.94 0.95 0.95 0.91 0.9 0.96 0.99
No opinion 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00

Table 11: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.0 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.0 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Yes 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.1 0.09 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.07
No 0.94 0.94 0.95 0.94 0.9 0.91 0.94 0.96 0.97 0.96 0.94 0.93 0.92 0.95 0.96 0.94 0.92 0.92
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01

Table 12: Q12D id you or anyone else in your household need to be treated by a medical doctor for an illness or injury resulting from the fires? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Yes 0.06 0.21 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.19 0.04 0.13 0.04 0.11 1 0.14 0.05 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.07
No 0.94 0.78 0.92 0.96 0.98 0.80 0.95 0.87 0.95 0.89 0 0.86 0.95 0.93 0.88 0.90 0.96 0.96 0.94 0.96 0.93
No opinion 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 13: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.0 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.0 844.00 1571.0 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.0 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.0 828.00 1157.0 1252.00
Yes 0.38 0.44 0.45 0.56 0.52 0.36 0.43 0.35 0.41 0.42 0.36 0.37 0.37 0.45 0.5 0.38 0.34 0.43 0.29 0.4 0.45 0.4 0.38
No 0.62 0.56 0.55 0.44 0.48 0.64 0.57 0.65 0.59 0.58 0.64 0.63 0.63 0.54 0.5 0.62 0.66 0.57 0.71 0.6 0.55 0.6 0.62
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00

Table 14: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.0 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.0 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Yes 0.38 0.4 0.38 0.39 0.36 0.40 0.34 0.39 0.39 0.44 0.41 0.34 0.42 0.37
No 0.62 0.6 0.61 0.61 0.64 0.59 0.65 0.61 0.61 0.56 0.59 0.65 0.58 0.63
No opinion 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Table 15: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence

Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years

or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.0 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.0 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.0 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.0 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Yes 0.38 0.30 0.4 0.41 0.38 0.39 0.39 0.36 0.4 0.35 0.41 0.41 0.35 0.41
No 0.62 0.69 0.6 0.59 0.62 0.60 0.61 0.64 0.6 0.65 0.59 0.59 0.65 0.59
No opinion 0.00 0.01 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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Table 16: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.0 2676.00 932.0 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.0 102.00 106.00 60.0
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.0 2670.00 737.0 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.0 140.00 120.00 110.0
Yes 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.4 0.38 0.4 0.47 0.35 0.44 0.42 0.44 0.42 0.41 0.33 0.3 0.34 0.35 0.2
No 0.62 0.62 0.61 0.6 0.62 0.6 0.53 0.65 0.56 0.58 0.56 0.57 0.59 0.67 0.7 0.66 0.65 0.8
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.0

Table 17: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.0 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.0
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.0 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.0
Yes 0.38 0.39 0.36 0.39 0.37 0.4 0.35 0.39 0.42 0.36 0.41 0.42 0.34 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.47 0.4
No 0.62 0.61 0.64 0.61 0.63 0.6 0.65 0.61 0.58 0.64 0.59 0.58 0.66 0.62 0.62 0.64 0.53 0.6
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0

Table 18: Q13 Do you feel your physical health or the physical health of any of your family members was harmed by the wildfire smoke? (LA County

Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.0 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.0 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Yes 0.38 0.61 0.53 0.41 0.2 0.64 0.37 0.51 0.36 0.56 0.95 1 0.34 0.45 0.59 0.53 0.45 0.33 0.34 0.38 0.44
No 0.62 0.39 0.47 0.59 0.8 0.35 0.63 0.49 0.64 0.44 0.05 0 0.66 0.55 0.41 0.47 0.55 0.67 0.66 0.62 0.56
No opinion 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll of Los Angeles County Registered Voters

Table 1: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00760.00 765.00 1357.00890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.001073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.10 0.12 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.24 0.25
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.08
Good job 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.15 0.18
Fair job 0.18 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.21 0.23 0.16 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.24
“Poor or very 0.44 0.41 0.42 0.51 0.32 0.41 0.46 0.46 0.49 0.41 0.44 0.42 0.45 0.61 0.43 0.44 0.50 0.38 0.42 0.48 0.48 0.45 0.39
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.17 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.16
Very poor job 0.30 0.28 0.27 0.37 0.20 0.29 0.30 0.31 0.34 0.25 0.30 0.30 0.31 0.42 0.27 0.30 0.35 0.25 0.26 0.34 0.35 0.33 0.23
No opinion 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.13 0.24 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.10 0.25 0.20 0.17 0.22 0.32 0.23 0.21 0.15 0.11




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 2: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.23 0.12 0.20 0.14 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.22 0.14 0.14 0.19
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07
Good job 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.08 0.14 0.08 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.08 0.10 0.12
Fair job 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.16 0.15 0.19
“Poor or very 0.44 0.46 0.40 0.32 0.52 0.41 0.48 0.44 0.46 0.47 0.38 0.44 0.49 0.42
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.12 0.16 0.11 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.14
Very poor job 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.20 0.36 0.30 0.33 0.29 0.32 0.35 0.24 0.30 0.36 0.28
No opinion 0.20 0.14 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.18 0.26 0.22 0.19

Table 3: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.20
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.07
Good job 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.12
Fair job 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.21 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.20
“Poor or very 0.44 0.32 0.46 0.46 0.47 0.36 0.43 0.50 0.49 0.48 0.41 0.41 0.43 0.46
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.13 0.14
Very poor job 0.30 0.21 0.33 0.32 0.30 0.23 0.30 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.29 0.23 0.30 0.33
No opinion 0.20 0.34 0.20 0.15 0.12 0.27 0.20 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.24 0.27 0.23 0.14




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 4: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.25 0.14
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.01 0.09 0.05
Good job 0.12 0.15 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.16 0.16 0.08
Fair job 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.24 0.14 0.25 0.15 0.15 0.08
“Poor or very 0.44 0.37 0.47 0.48 0.47 0.53 0.54 0.50 0.44 0.44 0.37 0.39 0.45 0.41 0.35 0.54 0.35 0.40
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.18 0.17 0.13 0.04 0.13 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.17

Very poor job 0.30 0.23 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.38 0.40 0.32 0.27 0.31 0.33 0.27 0.32 0.26 0.25 0.43 0.24 0.23
No opinion 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.14 0.21 0.12 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.21 0.24 0.25 0.18 0.30 0.27 0.14 0.25 0.38

Table 5: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00  393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.26 0.06 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.22 0.28 0.23 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.27 0.05 0.09 0.16

good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.09 0.02 0.04 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.02 0.04 0.07
Good job 0.12 0.17 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.19 0.03 0.04 0.09
Fair job 0.18 0.24 0.07 0.15 0.06 0.10 0.17 0.24 0.27 0.21 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.19 0.26 0.07 0.15 0.16
“Poor or very 0.44 0.29 0.75 0.50 0.71 0.63 0.45 0.33 0.27 0.44 0.50 0.44 0.38 0.45 0.29 0.76 0.59 0.42

poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.05 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.19 0.13
Very poor job 0.30 0.16 0.63 0.34 0.65 0.48 0.32 0.16 0.11 0.28 0.37 0.30 0.27 0.31 0.13 0.65 0.40 0.29
No opinion 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.23 0.12 0.16 0.24 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.20 0.23 0.33 0.17 0.18 0.12 0.17 0.26




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 6: Q14-1 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Mayor Karen Bass (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.25 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.21 0.31 0.17 0.06
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.02
Good job 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.08 0.12 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.16 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.14 0.19 0.12 0.04
Fair job 0.18 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.22 0.14 0.10 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.23 0.11
“Poor or very 0.44 0.52 0.49 0.40 0.42 0.47 0.46 0.50 0.43 0.46 0.50 0.47 0.31 0.62 0.63 0.58 0.53 0.38 0.26 0.40 0.70
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.13
Very poor job 0.30 0.40 0.35 0.25 0.29 0.36 0.31 0.34 0.29 0.32 0.34 0.31 0.17 0.49 0.54 0.47 0.36 0.24 0.15 0.23 0.57
No opinion 0.20 0.15 0.14 0.22 0.23 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.22 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.13




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 7: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.40 0.38 0.44 0.37 0.41 0.43 0.32 0.32 0.34 0.42 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.41 0.35 0.31 0.39 0.29 0.28 0.29 0.40 0.46
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.19 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.20 0.21
Good job 0.19 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.29 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.25 0.17 0.19 0.20 0.27 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.25
Fair job 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.16 0.24 0.22 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.16 0.17
“Poor or very 0.32 0.26 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.35 0.36 0.30 0.26 0.34 0.34 0.36 0.28 0.32 0.38 0.26 0.30 0.36 0.36 0.33 0.26
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.07 0.12 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08
Very poor job 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.16 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.27 0.19 0.20 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.19 0.19 0.28 0.28 0.26 0.17
No opinion 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.11 0.20 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.14 0.09 0.09 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.25 0.21 0.16 0.11 0.12

Table 8: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.42 0.34 0.32 0.26 0.35 0.30 0.39 0.36 0.32 0.39 0.33 0.28 0.38
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.21 0.15 0.13 0.17
Good job 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.16 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.21
Fair job 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.17
“Poor or very 0.32 0.31 0.30 0.26 0.40 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.34 0.30 0.30 0.31 0.41 0.29
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.08
Very poor job 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.30 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.26 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.32 0.20
No opinion 0.16 0.13 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.17 0.16




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 9: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.33 0.30 0.38 0.43 0.33 0.36 0.35 0.41 0.38 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.38
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.19
Good job 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.22 0.26 0.16 0.20 0.21 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.21 0.20 0.19
Fair job 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.16
“Poor or very 0.32 0.27 0.37 0.31 0.28 0.26 0.33 0.35 0.35 0.36 0.29 0.24 0.31 0.35
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08
Very poor job 0.23 0.19 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.27 0.21 0.15 0.22 0.27
No opinion 0.16 0.26 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.24 0.16 0.13 0.07 0.11 0.20 0.24 0.19 0.11

Table 10: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.40 0.33 0.36 0.31 0.37 0.28 0.37 0.41 0.37 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.31 0.33 0.36 0.31 0.23
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.17 0.13 0.13 0.21 0.16
Good job 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.24 0.11 0.14 0.23 0.23 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.20 0.23 0.10 0.08
Fair job 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.21 0.13 0.19 0.18 0.11 0.19 0.06 0.17 0.07
“Poor or very 0.32 0.27 0.34 0.37 0.34 0.37 0.43 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.36 0.33 0.45 0.26 0.26 0.47 0.26 0.26
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.12 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.14 0.06

Very poor job 0.23 0.18 0.26 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.36 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.28 0.25 0.33 0.21 0.23 0.43 0.12 0.20
No opinion 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.27 0.20 0.15 0.32 0.22 0.11 0.26 0.44
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Table 11: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.52 0.09 0.23 0.15 0.16 0.26 0.48 0.61 0.49 0.30 0.26 0.25 0.40 0.58 0.07 0.24 0.26
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.24 0.03 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.12 0.20 0.29 0.22 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.18 0.26 0.03 0.06 0.12
Good job 0.19 0.28 0.05 0.13 0.05 0.10 0.15 0.29 0.31 0.27 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.22 0.31 0.04 0.18 0.14
Fair job 0.16 0.18 0.10 0.19 0.06 0.14 0.16 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.17 0.20 0.09 0.18 0.16
“Poor or very 0.32 0.13 0.70 0.40 0.72 0.58 0.35 0.12 0.09 0.26 0.36 0.35 0.34 0.31 0.08 0.75 0.43 0.34
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.15 0.07 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.11
Very poor job 0.23 0.08 0.60 0.28 0.64 0.47 0.24 0.05 0.04 0.20 0.29 0.26 0.19 0.24 0.03 0.64 0.28 0.23

No opinion 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.07 0.11 0.23 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.16 0.21 0.27 0.13 0.14 0.09 0.15 0.24

Table 12: Q14-2 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Governor
Gavin Newsom (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.35 0.38 0.38 0.35 0.33 0.32 0.36 0.39 0.35 0.40 0.32 0.35 0.48 0.19 0.17 0.22 0.27 0.42 0.52 0.39 0.14
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.22 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.19 0.29 0.13 0.06
Good job 0.19 0.22 0.20 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.19 0.26 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.19 0.23 0.23 0.26 0.08
Fair job 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.11 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.14
“Poor or very 0.32 0.38 0.36 0.28 0.31 0.43 0.34 0.33 0.31 0.34 0.44 0.33 0.17 0.53 0.55 0.49 0.38 0.24 0.16 0.23 0.61
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.19 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.11
Very poor job 0.23 0.31 0.27 0.20 0.23 0.32 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.25 0.30 0.24 0.10 0.43 0.45 0.38 0.19 0.17 0.10 0.14 0.49
No opinion 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.18 0.19 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.17 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.12 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.12
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Table 13: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.74 0.69 0.75 0.72 0.80 0.68 0.72 0.68 0.71 0.76 0.73 0.75 0.57 0.57 0.73 0.67 0.78 0.71 0.69 0.71 0.73 0.79
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.51 0.45 0.50 0.51 0.57 0.44 0.48 0.46 0.50 0.51 0.47 0.51 0.32 0.27 0.49 0.42 0.56 0.49 0.49 0.47 0.49 0.51
Good job 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.24 0.30 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.28
Fair job 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.14 0.17 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.07
“Poor or very 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.21 0.17 0.07 0.10 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.06
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.09 0.09 0.04 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04
Very poor job 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.12 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03
No opinion 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.08

Table 14: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.76 0.72 0.71 0.69 0.73 0.72 0.75 0.74 0.72 0.74 0.70 0.72 0.73
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.51 0.50 0.48 0.44 0.46 0.50 0.52 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.49 0.51 0.48
Good job 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.23 0.25 0.27 0.21 0.23 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.21 0.22 0.25
Fair job 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.10
“Poor or very 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.06
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04
Very poor job 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.03
No opinion 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.11
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Table 15: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.71 0.72 0.75 0.73 0.72 0.74 0.72 0.76 0.73 0.73 0.75 0.72 0.73
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.50 0.49 0.51 0.45 0.48 0.52 0.45 0.51 0.47 0.51 0.50 0.49 0.49
Good job 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.28 0.23 0.22 0.27 0.25 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.23 0.24
Fair job 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.10
“Poor or very 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.09
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04
Very poor job 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.05
No opinion 0.11 0.16 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.05 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.09

Table 16: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.73 0.73 0.71 0.74 0.74 0.75 0.79 0.70 0.77 0.59 0.73 0.68 0.68 0.79 0.64 0.71 0.57
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.48 0.50 0.48 0.51 0.47 0.56 0.56 0.42 0.52 0.43 0.59 0.43 0.50 0.57 0.37 0.56 0.45
Good job 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.19 0.22 0.28 0.25 0.16 0.14 0.25 0.18 0.22 0.28 0.15 0.12
Fair job 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.04 0.07 0.12 0.04 0.04
“Poor or very 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.06 0.12 0.03 0.17
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.06 0.01 0.09

Very poor job 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.01 0.08
No opinion 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.08 0.21 0.09 0.12 0.17 0.08 0.12 0.22 0.22
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Table 17: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.78 0.62 0.71 0.60 0.71 0.71 0.74 0.83 0.78 0.73 0.71 0.65 0.76 0.81 0.67 0.70 0.67
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.55 0.37 0.47 0.41 0.43 0.49 0.48 0.59 0.50 0.51 0.48 0.47 0.50 0.55 0.39 0.43 0.48
Good job 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.29 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.22 0.23 0.17 0.26 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.19
Fair job 0.09 0.07 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.09
“Poor or very 0.07 0.05 0.17 0.06 0.19 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.03 0.14 0.07 0.08
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.05
Very poor job 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.03 0.12 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.08 0.04 0.03
No opinion 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.18 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.15
Table 18: Q14-3 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los

Angeles County fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.73 0.71 0.71 0.73 0.75 0.60 0.74 0.72 0.73 0.74 0.78 0.73 0.80 0.64 0.66 0.64 0.76 0.76 0.82 0.76 0.61
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.49 0.50 0.49 0.49 0.50 0.35 0.50 0.50 0.49 0.55 0.51 0.49 0.56 0.40 0.46 0.39 0.40 0.52 0.63 0.47 0.38
Good job 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.24 0.20 0.27 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.20 0.25 0.36 0.24 0.19 0.29 0.23
Fair job 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.15
“Poor or very 0.07 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.04 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.15
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.06
Very poor job 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.09 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.09
No opinion 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10
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Table 19: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.74 0.71 0.76 0.71 0.78 0.70 0.68 0.66 0.70 0.75 0.70 0.70 0.54 0.44 0.71 0.65 0.76 0.69 0.66 0.68 0.70 0.77
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.50 0.45 0.50 0.49 0.56 0.45 0.46 0.43 0.46 0.51 0.47 0.49 0.30 0.27 0.48 0.41 0.53 0.47 0.46 0.43 0.47 0.52
Good job 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.21 0.24 0.17 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.25 0.23 0.26
Fair job 0.10 0.10 0.07 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.07
“Poor or very 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.24 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.00 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.05
Very poor job 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.16 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03
No opinion 0.11 0.10 0.14 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.08 0.30 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.09 0.08

Table 20: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.74 0.72 0.68 0.64 0.72 0.68 0.72 0.72 0.69 0.72 0.68 0.70 0.71
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.50 0.50 0.45 0.40 0.46 0.47 0.49 0.47 0.44 0.50 0.48 0.49 0.47
Good job 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.23 0.24 0.26 0.20 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.24
Fair job 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.11
“Poor or very 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.07
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04
Very poor job 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03
No opinion 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.11
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Table 21: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.72 0.69 0.71 0.70 0.71 0.70 0.69 0.72 0.70 0.71 0.73 0.71 0.69
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.50 0.48 0.48 0.41 0.49 0.49 0.43 0.47 0.44 0.50 0.48 0.47 0.47
Good job 0.23 0.22 0.21 0.23 0.29 0.22 0.21 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.26 0.24 0.22
Fair job 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.10
“Poor or very 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.10
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04
Very poor job 0.04 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.06
No opinion 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.10

Table 22: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.72 0.70 0.68 0.71 0.68 0.73 0.73 0.68 0.75 0.62 0.67 0.65 0.68 0.76 0.58 0.71 0.55
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.47 0.47 0.46 0.49 0.43 0.51 0.53 0.42 0.49 0.45 0.52 0.50 0.44 0.51 0.37 0.55 0.44
Good job 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.26 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.16 0.11
Fair job 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.05
“Poor or very 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.14 0.02 0.17
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.00 0.09

Very poor job 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.13 0.02 0.08
No opinion 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.23 0.23
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Table 23: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.78 0.59 0.65 0.57 0.69 0.68 0.71 0.82 0.75 0.70 0.69 0.64 0.74 0.80 0.63 0.65 0.64
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.54 0.36 0.44 0.40 0.39 0.48 0.47 0.57 0.48 0.48 0.48 0.45 0.48 0.53 0.38 0.40 0.46
Good job 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.17 0.30 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.26 0.26 0.24 0.25 0.18
Fair job 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.15 0.11
“Poor or very 0.08 0.04 0.20 0.07 0.21 0.11 0.08 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.15 0.10 0.09
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.02 0.12 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.06 0.06 0.05
Very poor job 0.04 0.02 0.08 0.04 0.13 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.04 0.01 0.09 0.04 0.04
No opinion 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.15 0.09 0.10 0.14 0.14 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.15 0.17 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.16
Table 24: Q14-4 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los

Angeles City fire department (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.71 0.64 0.71 0.72 0.71 0.60 0.72 0.69 0.71 0.73 0.78 0.71 0.78 0.61 0.62 0.61 0.70 0.74 0.80 0.74 0.58
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.47 0.46 0.47 0.47 0.48 0.36 0.47 0.49 0.47 0.53 0.49 0.48 0.53 0.41 0.44 0.38 0.42 0.50 0.60 0.45 0.36
Good job 0.23 0.18 0.23 0.25 0.22 0.24 0.24 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.28 0.23 0.25 0.20 0.18 0.23 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.28 0.22
Fair job 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.14
“Poor or very 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.15 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.16
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.07
Very poor job 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.09
No opinion 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11
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Table 25: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.23 0.18 0.16 0.28 0.27 0.15 0.21 0.18 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.19 0.09 0.10 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.16 0.18 0.22 0.23 0.26
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.11 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07
Good job 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.20 0.16 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.06 0.08 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.19
Fair job 0.15 0.14 0.10 0.20 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.17
“Poor or very 0.25 0.23 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.22 0.24 0.27 0.37 0.25 0.25 0.30 0.21 0.19 0.26 0.26 0.29 0.25
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.13
Very poor job 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.17 0.26 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.13
No opinion 0.39 0.41 0.48 0.42 0.36 0.37 0.45 0.37 0.41 0.36 0.39 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.49 0.38 0.37 0.40 0.48 0.44 0.40 0.33 0.31

Table 26: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.21 0.19 0.29 0.18 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.20 0.22
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.06
Good job 0.15 0.12 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.22 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.12 0.19 0.11 0.13 0.15
Fair job 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.16
“Poor or very 0.25 0.25 0.23 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.23 0.27 0.23 0.30 0.23
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.11
Very poor job 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.20 0.12
No opinion 0.39 0.44 0.34 0.35 0.39 0.31 0.41 0.41 0.35 0.50 0.33 0.43 0.37 0.39
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Table 27: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.16 0.26 0.22 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.23
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.07
Good job 0.15 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.16
Fair job 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15
“Poor or very 0.25 0.17 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.29 0.28 0.23 0.16 0.23 0.30
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.13
Very poor job 0.14 0.08 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.17
No opinion 0.39 0.41 0.33 0.41 0.41 0.35 0.38 0.40 0.41 0.36 0.40 0.50 0.41 0.32

Table 28: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.24 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.15 0.23 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.24 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.24 0.38 0.14
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.19 0.05
Good job 0.15 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.08 0.17 0.20 0.08
Fair job 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.20 0.12 0.21 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.22
“Poor or very 0.25 0.22 0.27 0.31 0.25 0.29 0.31 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.28 0.23 0.38 0.26 0.24 0.39 0.12 0.19
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.09 0.08 0.21 0.06 0.01

Very poor job 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.20 0.14 0.17 0.23 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.16 0.11 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.06 0.19
No opinion 0.39 0.36 0.40 0.33 0.42 0.45 0.34 0.47 0.47 0.38 0.36 0.38 0.34 0.41 0.44 0.27 0.38 0.45
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Table 29: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.26 0.13 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.26 0.14 0.14 0.21
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.03 0.07
Good job 0.15 0.18 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.16 0.13 0.19 0.14 0.16 0.11 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.09 0.11 0.14
Fair job 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.14 0.08 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.18 0.14 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.19 0.15
“Poor or very 0.25 0.15 0.50 0.27 0.55 0.40 0.25 0.13 0.12 0.25 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.13 0.49 0.29 0.25
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.09 0.16 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.15 0.18 0.11
Very poor job 0.14 0.06 0.33 0.16 0.42 0.24 0.13 0.05 0.04 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.04 0.34 0.11 0.14
No opinion 0.39 0.42 0.25 0.41 0.18 0.25 0.40 0.45 0.48 0.38 0.39 0.38 0.41 0.38 0.44 0.26 0.38 0.39

Table 30: Q14-5 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Metropolitan
Water District of Southern California (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.21 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.24 0.32 0.21 0.28 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.24 0.33 0.21 0.09
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.02
Good job 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.24 0.15 0.19 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.16 0.08
Fair job 0.15 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.09 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.19 0.12
“Poor or very 0.25 0.31 0.31 0.23 0.22 0.38 0.27 0.28 0.25 0.30 0.33 0.28 0.14 0.41 0.47 0.43 0.28 0.18 0.12 0.19 0.48
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.15 0.13 0.20 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.16
Very poor job 0.14 0.21 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.26 0.15 0.20 0.13 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.06 0.25 0.33 0.23 0.15 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.32
No opinion 0.39 0.37 0.32 0.43 0.39 0.33 0.37 0.37 0.39 0.32 0.23 0.37 0.41 0.34 0.25 0.30 0.45 0.42 0.41 0.41 0.30
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Table 31: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.34 0.19 0.15 0.22 0.10 0.14 0.18 0.23 0.26
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07
Good job 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.16 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.18 0.22 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.06 0.07 0.12 0.15 0.19
Fair job 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.18 0.25
“Poor or very 0.28 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.31 0.33 0.27 0.28 0.34 0.23 0.27 0.29 0.33 0.32 0.22
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.10
Very poor job 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.14 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.12
No opinion 0.35 0.37 0.42 0.39 0.37 0.34 0.36 0.34 0.36 0.37 0.36 0.34 0.33 0.28 0.19 0.35 0.32 0.38 0.46 0.43 0.34 0.28 0.27

Table 32: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.23 0.15 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.15 0.19 0.19
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06
Good job 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.18 0.10 0.15 0.09 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.08 0.12 0.13
Fair job 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.21 0.16 0.17 0.20 0.14 0.21 0.15 0.15 0.19
“Poor or very 0.28 0.26 0.28 0.24 0.35 0.28 0.33 0.26 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.29 0.32 0.27
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.11
Very poor job 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.20 0.16 0.20 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.18 0.21 0.16
No opinion 0.35 0.37 0.33 0.35 0.35 0.29 0.36 0.38 0.30 0.40 0.31 0.41 0.34 0.36
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Table 33: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.22
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.07
Good job 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.15
Fair job 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.20
“Poor or very 0.28 0.20 0.32 0.29 0.28 0.23 0.27 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.26 0.21 0.28 0.31
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.08 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.12
Very poor job 0.17 0.12 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.18 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.17 0.19
No opinion 0.35 0.41 0.31 0.36 0.33 0.36 0.37 0.33 0.30 0.31 0.38 0.48 0.39 0.27

Table 34: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.24 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.25 0.07
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.10 0.07 0.01 0.13 0.02
Good job 0.13 0.16 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.15 0.11 0.06
Fair job 0.18 0.21 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.22 0.20 0.13 0.20 0.15 0.13 0.08
“Poor or very 0.28 0.22 0.31 0.33 0.31 0.37 0.38 0.31 0.24 0.26 0.33 0.26 0.32 0.27 0.29 0.42 0.17 0.26
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.03

Very poor job 0.17 0.12 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.29 0.19 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.21 0.31 0.05 0.24
No opinion 0.35 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.37 0.35 0.29 0.37 0.42 0.39 0.36 0.34 0.36 0.43 0.36 0.28 0.45 0.58
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Table 35: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los
Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.25 0.11 0.14 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.26 0.10 0.12 0.16
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.07
Good job 0.13 0.17 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.14 0.19 0.07 0.08 0.09
Fair job 0.18 0.20 0.12 0.18 0.09 0.19 0.16 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.21 0.12 0.22 0.18
“Poor or very 0.28 0.16 0.56 0.31 0.59 0.41 0.29 0.17 0.14 0.26 0.37 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.13 0.57 0.33 0.29
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.08 0.17 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.08 0.15 0.16 0.13
Very poor job 0.17 0.08 0.39 0.19 0.47 0.28 0.17 0.06 0.05 0.15 0.24 0.17 0.13 0.17 0.05 0.41 0.17 0.17
No opinion 0.35 0.39 0.21 0.36 0.15 0.23 0.38 0.40 0.42 0.31 0.32 0.39 0.42 0.34 0.41 0.21 0.33 0.37
Table 36: Q14-6 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. The Los

Angeles County Board of Supervisors (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.19 0.26 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.13 0.21 0.29 0.20 0.08
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.03 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.02
Good job 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.06
Fair job 0.18 0.13 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.12 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.12
“Poor or very 0.28 0.33 0.36 0.22 0.28 0.38 0.30 0.31 0.28 0.31 0.38 0.31 0.16 0.47 0.48 0.44 0.26 0.22 0.14 0.20 0.56
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.16
Very poor job 0.17 0.21 0.21 0.14 0.16 0.25 0.18 0.20 0.16 0.21 0.24 0.19 0.07 0.32 0.35 0.28 0.18 0.12 0.06 0.09 0.40
No opinion 0.35 0.27 0.27 0.41 0.37 0.28 0.32 0.32 0.35 0.29 0.19 0.30 0.38 0.29 0.26 0.30 0.42 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.24
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Table 37: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.21 0.16 0.11 0.26 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.21 0.19 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.18 0.15 0.21 0.13 0.14 0.19 0.20 0.23
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06
Good job 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.10 0.08 0.14 0.14 0.17
Fair job 0.18 0.19 0.14 0.32 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.21 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.15 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.25
“Poor or very 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.30 0.23 0.26 0.28 0.32 0.33 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.32 0.37 0.26 0.30 0.36 0.25 0.28 0.35 0.34 0.32 0.24
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.06 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.17 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.11
Very poor job 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.24 0.11 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.21 0.19 0.13 0.19 0.23 0.15 0.15 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.13
No opinion 0.33 0.33 0.39 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.35 0.22 0.46 0.33 0.30 0.36 0.43 0.36 0.32 0.30 0.29

Table 38: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.15 0.24 0.19 0.12 0.25 0.15 0.16 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.18
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05
Good job 0.13 0.11 0.16 0.15 0.09 0.18 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.14
Fair job 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.21 0.17 0.20 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.19
“Poor or very 0.30 0.29 0.28 0.24 0.38 0.28 0.36 0.29 0.32 0.30 0.26 0.30 0.36 0.28
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.17 0.09 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.12
Very poor job 0.19 0.17 0.19 0.14 0.21 0.19 0.22 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.24 0.17
No opinion 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.35 0.32 0.28 0.33 0.36 0.30 0.38 0.33 0.37 0.32 0.34
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Table 39: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.26 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.23 0.19 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.19
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.05
Good job 0.13 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.14
Fair job 0.18 0.15 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.21
“Poor or very 0.30 0.20 0.34 0.32 0.28 0.24 0.30 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.27 0.24 0.29 0.33
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.12
Very poor job 0.19 0.12 0.22 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.19 0.19 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.12 0.18 0.21
No opinion 0.33 0.40 0.29 0.33 0.35 0.35 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.30 0.36 0.42 0.37 0.27

Table 40: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.20 0.18 0.13 0.20 0.12 0.16 0.32 0.11
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.08 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.02 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.15 0.01
Good job 0.13 0.16 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.09
Fair job 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.20 0.17 0.13 0.22 0.16 0.17 0.22 0.18 0.09 0.12
“Poor or very 0.30 0.23 0.34 0.35 0.33 0.38 0.41 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.35 0.27 0.37 0.24 0.25 0.44 0.19 0.27
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.16 0.12 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.02

Very poor job 0.19 0.13 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.29 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.24 0.17 0.16 0.34 0.10 0.24
No opinion 0.33 0.34 0.33 0.29 0.35 0.34 0.27 0.35 0.37 0.39 0.32 0.33 0.34 0.39 0.41 0.22 0.41 0.51
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Table 41: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.24 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.20 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.23 0.10 0.12 0.18
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.06
Good job 0.13 0.18 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.09 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.07 0.09 0.13
Fair job 0.18 0.21 0.11 0.19 0.07 0.18 0.17 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.18 0.23 0.10 0.19 0.18
“Poor or very 0.30 0.17 0.60 0.34 0.63 0.46 0.31 0.16 0.16 0.29 0.37 0.29 0.27 0.31 0.15 0.62 0.40 0.28
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.10 0.16 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.17 0.17 0.10

Very poor job 0.19 0.08 0.43 0.22 0.49 0.29 0.20 0.07 0.06 0.18 0.24 0.19 0.15 0.19 0.06 0.45 0.23 0.18
No opinion 0.33 0.38 0.19 0.34 0.14 0.21 0.34 0.42 0.40 0.31 0.31 0.36 0.36 0.32 0.39 0.18 0.30 0.36

Table 42: Q14-7 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
City Council (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.18 0.23 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.23 0.27 0.17 0.24 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.21 0.28 0.18 0.08
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.10 0.04 0.02
Good job 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.13 0.17 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.06
Fair job 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.14 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.14 0.15 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.21 0.14
“Poor or very 0.30 0.34 0.37 0.25 0.29 0.42 0.31 0.32 0.30 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.17 0.49 0.51 0.47 0.29 0.24 0.14 0.24 0.57
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.11 0.17 0.16 0.10 0.07 0.14 0.15
Very poor job 0.19 0.24 0.24 0.14 0.18 0.27 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.07 0.35 0.40 0.30 0.13 0.13 0.07 0.10 0.42
No opinion 0.33 0.29 0.24 0.38 0.36 0.27 0.31 0.33 0.33 0.27 0.17 0.30 0.37 0.27 0.22 0.25 0.38 0.36 0.37 0.38 0.21
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Table 43: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern
California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.11 0.19 0.19 0.08 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.19 0.17 0.11 0.10 0.17 0.14 0.20 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.21
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.02 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.06
Good job 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.04 0.15 0.12 0.06 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.15
Fair job 0.17 0.13 0.08 0.07 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.21 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.17 0.20
“Poor or very 0.34 0.33 0.37 0.41 0.28 0.31 0.35 0.34 0.36 0.28 0.35 0.29 0.42 0.33 0.65 0.34 0.36 0.31 0.29 0.39 0.39 0.33 0.30
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.16 0.16 0.15
Very poor job 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.19 0.14 0.24 0.17 0.48 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.25 0.23 0.17 0.15
No opinion 0.32 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.37 0.35 0.41 0.29 0.31 0.41 0.34 0.31 0.25 0.39 0.09 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.42 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.29

Table 44: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern
California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.12 0.23 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.16 0.20 0.16
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.04 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05
Good job 0.12 0.08 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.18 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.10 0.14 0.11
Fair job 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.18
“Poor or very 0.34 0.40 0.27 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.35 0.38 0.36 0.35 0.31 0.32 0.38 0.32
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.17 0.11 0.11 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.14
Very poor job 0.19 0.23 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.19 0.21 0.18
No opinion 0.32 0.31 0.34 0.35 0.31 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.29 0.36 0.32 0.35 0.30 0.33
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Table 45: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern
California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.26 0.21 0.13 0.10 0.24 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.19
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.07
Good job 0.12 0.18 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.16 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.13
Fair job 0.17 0.13 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.16
“Poor or very 0.34 0.17 0.31 0.41 0.42 0.24 0.33 0.39 0.45 0.40 0.30 0.28 0.33 0.37
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.06 0.13 0.18 0.21 0.08 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16
Very poor job 0.19 0.11 0.18 0.23 0.21 0.16 0.17 0.21 0.25 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.18 0.21
No opinion 0.32 0.45 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.37 0.32 0.32 0.24 0.27 0.36 0.40 0.34 0.28

Table 46: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern
California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.20 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.21 0.19 0.12 0.18 0.10 0.18 0.37 0.21
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.14 0.06
Good job 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.05 0.15 0.23 0.15
Fair job 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.13 0.18 0.14 0.14 0.11 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.26 0.08 0.08
“Poor or very 0.34 0.27 0.37 0.37 0.38 0.43 0.40 0.37 0.46 0.40 0.33 0.32 0.39 0.25 0.42 0.34 0.21 0.20
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.21 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.07

Very poor job 0.19 0.15 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.26 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.26 0.15 0.29 0.23 0.10 0.13
No opinion 0.32 0.36 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.28 0.27 0.31 0.28 0.33 0.35 0.32 0.33 0.42 0.37 0.22 0.34 0.51
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Table 47: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern
California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.19
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.04 0.06
Good job 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.13
Fair job 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.13 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.15
“Poor or very 0.34 0.31 0.37 0.36 0.44 0.35 0.26 0.34 0.41 0.42 0.37 0.27 0.22 0.38 0.36 0.40 0.43 0.26
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.15 0.12 0.09 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.11
Very poor job 0.19 0.17 0.23 0.20 0.31 0.21 0.14 0.16 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.15 0.12 0.21 0.18 0.26 0.25 0.15
No opinion 0.32 0.35 0.28 0.31 0.22 0.24 0.39 0.32 0.31 0.26 0.29 0.37 0.43 0.29 0.31 0.25 0.23 0.39
Table 48: Q14-8 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Southern

California Edison (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.17 0.21 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.18 0.21 0.26 0.17 0.20 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.12 0.17 0.24 0.17 0.10
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.03
Good job 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.07
Fair job 0.17 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.09 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.16
“Poor or very 0.34 0.47 0.40 0.31 0.29 0.49 0.36 0.40 0.33 0.38 0.36 0.38 0.29 0.41 0.45 0.43 0.45 0.31 0.24 0.32 0.50
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.18 0.25 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.17
Very poor job 0.19 0.34 0.23 0.15 0.16 0.37 0.19 0.24 0.18 0.25 0.26 0.23 0.14 0.26 0.35 0.25 0.19 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.34
No opinion 0.32 0.18 0.27 0.36 0.36 0.27 0.30 0.26 0.34 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.34 0.29 0.23 0.24 0.27 0.35 0.37 0.32 0.24
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Table 49: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles

Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.30 0.25 0.27 0.30 0.35 0.23 0.24 0.24 0.24 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.15 0.14 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.27 0.32
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.16 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.09
Good job 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.17 0.21 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.19 0.21 0.16 0.09 0.10 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.19 0.23
Fair job 0.18 0.19 0.14 0.24 0.24 0.17 0.20 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.20 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.21
“Poor or very 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.51 0.25 0.26 0.30 0.23 0.22 0.28 0.27 0.30 0.24
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.12
Very poor job 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.32 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.16 0.18 0.12
No opinion 0.30 0.29 0.36 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.30 0.29 0.30 0.29 0.30 0.31 0.19 0.46 0.30 0.28 0.32 0.35 0.35 0.34 0.24 0.23

Table 50: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.23 0.32 0.24 0.24 0.34 0.23 0.24 0.28 0.24 0.29 0.24 0.24 0.27
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.09 0.07 0.12 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08
Good job 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.16 0.18 0.25 0.13 0.16 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.14 0.15 0.19
Fair job 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.24 0.15 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.14 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.18
“Poor or very 0.26 0.27 0.23 0.26 0.30 0.24 0.27 0.27 0.28 0.24 0.26 0.26 0.30 0.25
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.16 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.12
Very poor job 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.19 0.12
No opinion 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.25 0.31 0.23 0.32 0.32 0.27 0.38 0.25 0.33 0.29 0.30
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Table 51: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.34 0.28 0.24 0.20 0.31 0.29 0.21 0.22 0.24 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.26
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.09
Good job 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.17
Fair job 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.16 0.19
“Poor or very 0.26 0.17 0.27 0.29 0.29 0.20 0.26 0.30 0.33 0.32 0.22 0.19 0.25 0.30
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.12
Very poor job 0.14 0.09 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.07 0.13 0.17
No opinion 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.30 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.31 0.26 0.26 0.32 0.38 0.31 0.26

Table 52: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.31 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.21 0.25 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.31 0.28 0.16 0.23 0.19 0.23 0.39 0.24
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.06 0.17 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.20 0.06
Good job 0.18 0.21 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.13 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.19 0.17
Fair job 0.18 0.20 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.17 0.21 0.13 0.16 0.18 0.21 0.14 0.25 0.20 0.17
“Poor or very 0.26 0.21 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.32 0.34 0.25 0.31 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.37 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.08 0.21
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.03 0.14

Very poor job 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.21 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.25 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.05 0.07
No opinion 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.23 0.33 0.31 0.28 0.35 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.30 0.39 0.24 0.33 0.39
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Table 53: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.32 0.18 0.21 0.19 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.30 0.26 0.22 0.29 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.18 0.21 0.27
good job (net)”

Excellent job 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.10
Good job 0.18 0.23 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.19 0.18 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.21 0.12 0.15 0.17
Fair job 0.18 0.20 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.17 0.17 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.15 0.18 0.20 0.13 0.23 0.17
“Poor or very 0.26 0.16 0.50 0.30 0.53 0.40 0.27 0.15 0.15 0.27 0.34 0.22 0.26 0.27 0.15 0.49 0.29 0.26
poor job (net)”

Poor job 0.12 0.09 0.20 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.13 0.17 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.17 0.18 0.12

Very poor job 0.14 0.07 0.29 0.18 0.39 0.22 0.14 0.06 0.05 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.15 0.14 0.05 0.33 0.12 0.14

No opinion 0.30 0.31 0.19 0.33 0.18 0.18 0.30 0.37 0.34 0.29 0.29 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.34 0.20 0.27 0.30

Table 54: Q14-9 Please indicate how well you feel each of the following public leaders and groups have done in responding to the wildfires. Los Angeles
Department of Water and Power (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Excellent or 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.25 0.28 0.21 0.26 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.34 0.26 0.34 0.16 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.29 0.40 0.25 0.13
good job (net)”
Excellent job 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.16 0.06 0.04
Good job 0.18 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.19 0.13 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.25 0.17 0.22 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.20 0.24 0.19 0.09
Fair job 0.18 0.13 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.20 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.23 0.13
“Poor or very 0.26 0.34 0.34 0.23 0.22 0.38 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.33 0.36 0.29 0.17 0.41 0.45 0.44 0.33 0.20 0.12 0.20 0.51
poor job (net)”
Poor job 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.10 0.16 0.15 0.20 0.16 0.10 0.07 0.13 0.19
Very poor job 0.14 0.21 0.18 0.11 0.13 0.24 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.07 0.24 0.31 0.24 0.17 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.32
No opinion 0.30 0.26 0.23 0.33 0.32 0.24 0.27 0.26 0.30 0.23 0.16 0.28 0.30 0.28 0.21 0.20 0.32 0.32 0.31 0.31 0.23
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Table 1: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
3 years or less 0.04 0.05 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.05
4-10 years 0.11 0.14 0.20 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.21 0.14 0.05 0.05
11-20 years 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.22 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.15 0.22 0.17 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.19 0.42 0.23 0.26 0.10 0.06
21-30 years 0.20 0.23 0.23 0.27 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.21 0.20 0.37 0.14 0.20 0.23 0.10
More than 30 0.45 0.40 0.30 0.40 0.46 0.42 0.41 0.48 0.41 0.46 0.39 0.51 0.48 0.57 0.56 0.45 0.43 0.47 0.01 0.37 0.37 0.61 0.74
years
Table 2: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
3 years or less 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.05
4-10 years 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.19 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11
11-20 years 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.25 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.30 0.20 0.20
21-30 years 0.20 0.19 0.22 0.15 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.25 0.23 0.20
More than 30 0.45 0.45 0.47 0.51 0.35 0.45 0.41 0.47 0.52 0.40 0.59 0.29 0.44 0.45
years
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Table 3: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316
3 years or less 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.28 0.00 0
4-10 years 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.14 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.15 0.72 0.00 0
11-20 years 0.20 0.32 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.25 0.15 0.18 0.23 0.16 0.22 0.00 0.49 0
21-30 years 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.18 0.21 0.22 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.22 0.00 0.51 0
More than 30 0.45 0.38 0.50 0.41 0.50 0.37 0.48 0.51 0.43 0.58 0.35 0.00 0.00 1
years
Table 4: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)
Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social Constructibomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
3 years or less 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.01 0.05 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.03
4-10 years 0.11 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.18 0.06 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.16 0.09 0.04 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.28
11-20 years 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.19 0.24 0.16 0.22 0.19 0.10 0.36 0.20 0.14 0.20 0.27
21-30 years 0.20 0.16 0.22 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.25 0.15 0.23 0.15 0.26 0.30 0.12
More than 30 0.45 0.51 0.42 0.49 0.40 0.40 0.49 0.35 0.32 0.45 0.42 0.41 0.68 0.24 0.52 0.53 0.40 0.30
years
Table 5: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)
Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
3 years or less 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.02 0.06 0.04
4-10 years 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.14 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.11
11-20 years 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.13 0.22 0.19 0.18 0.24 0.13 0.16 0.23 0.35 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.20 0.23
21-30 years 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.22
More than 30 0.45 0.47 0.48 0.39 0.59 0.47 0.45 0.45 0.37 0.58 0.47 0.37 0.26 0.48 0.47 0.49 0.46 0.39

years
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Table 6: Q15 How long have you lived in Los Angeles County? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
3 years or less 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.05 0.05 0.01 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.03
4-10 years 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.04 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.22 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.11
11-20 years 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.23 0.18 0.09 0.20 0.21 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.18 0.20 0.31 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.19
21-30 years 0.20 0.17 0.22 0.19 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.20 0.25 0.09 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.20
More than 30 0.45 0.56 0.46 0.41 0.45 0.65 0.48 0.45 0.45 0.48 0.47 0.47 0.44 0.46 0.44 0.38 0.34 0.47 0.46 0.41 0.48
years
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Table 7: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.001379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.001075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.56 0.52 0.49 0.54 0.60 0.59 0.58 0.52 0.58 0.61 0.57 0.56 0.69 0.77 0.57 0.56 0.58 0.62 0.51 0.48 0.58 0.65
Very satisfied 0.19 0.17 0.14 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.22 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.31 0.28 0.18 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.21 0.27
Somewhat 0.39 0.39 0.38 0.32 0.38 0.43 0.37 0.38 0.36 0.41 0.41 0.37 0.37 0.39 0.48 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.46 0.36 0.36 0.37 0.38
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.42 0.45 0.51 0.45 0.38 0.40 0.40 0.46 0.40 0.37 0.41 0.42 0.31 0.23 0.41 0.43 0.39 0.36 0.47 0.52 0.41 0.33
(net)”
Somewhat 0.25 0.27 0.31 0.41 0.27 0.22 0.22 0.25 0.32 0.24 0.23 0.25 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.28 0.33 0.23 0.21
dissatisfied
Very 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.10 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.08 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.13
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.02
Table 8: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.60 0.54 0.56 0.61 0.55 0.56 0.60 0.59 0.51 0.58 0.56 0.50 0.60
Very satisfied 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.13 0.20 0.17 0.14 0.20
Somewhat 0.39 0.39 0.35 0.42 0.43 0.37 0.38 0.40 0.38 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.36 0.40
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.42 0.38 0.43 0.41 0.39 0.40 0.45 0.40 0.42 0.48 0.39
(net)”
Somewhat 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.30 0.26 0.26 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.28 0.28 0.24
dissatisfied
Very 0.16 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.12 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.14 0.20 0.14
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.00 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.02
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Table 9: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.61 0.50 0.57 0.66 0.53 0.57 0.58 0.62 0.61 0.54 0.60 0.57 0.56
Very satisfied 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.19 0.23 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.22 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.21
Somewhat 0.39 0.41 0.35 0.38 0.43 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.39 0.39 0.38 0.45 0.41 0.34
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.34 0.48 0.42 0.33 0.42 0.42 0.42 0.38 0.38 0.43 0.38 0.41 0.42
(net)”
Somewhat 0.25 0.19 0.31 0.26 0.20 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.24
dissatisfied
Very 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.09 0.15 0.19
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02
Table 10: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)
Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.63 0.54 0.50 0.54 0.59 0.55 0.60 0.55 0.59 0.40 0.41 0.46 0.52 0.61 0.42 0.48 0.55
Very satisfied 0.19 0.23 0.17 0.19 0.15 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.18 0.15 0.19 0.15 0.21 0.06
Somewhat 0.39 0.41 0.37 0.31 0.39 0.40 0.34 0.42 0.39 0.45 0.30 0.30 0.28 0.37 0.42 0.27 0.28 0.49
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.33 0.45 0.49 0.44 0.41 0.43 0.40 0.45 0.41 0.59 0.55 0.50 0.44 0.38 0.54 0.47 0.44
(net)”
Somewhat 0.25 0.23 0.27 0.28 0.27 0.26 0.16 0.27 0.29 0.27 0.43 0.41 0.28 0.30 0.23 0.27 0.28 0.33
dissatisfied
Very 0.16 0.10 0.18 0.21 0.18 0.15 0.28 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.14 0.22 0.14 0.15 0.28 0.19 0.12
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.01
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Table 11: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.66 0.35 0.54 0.36 0.44 0.52 0.67 0.75 0.64 0.51 0.53 0.52 0.60 0.73 0.34 0.49 0.52

Very satisfied 0.19 0.25 0.10 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.15 0.22 0.30 0.26 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.21 0.27 0.08 0.12 0.14

Somewhat 0.39 0.42 0.25 0.42 0.21 0.34 0.37 0.46 0.45 0.39 0.37 0.39 0.38 0.39 0.46 0.26 0.37 0.37
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.32 0.63 0.44 0.63 0.55 0.45 0.32 0.24 0.35 0.47 0.45 0.43 0.39 0.26 0.65 0.50 0.45
net)”
( So)mewhat 0.25 0.23 0.30 0.28 0.23 0.31 0.29 0.24 0.18 0.21 0.28 0.27 0.30 0.24 0.20 0.32 0.30 0.28
dissatisfied

Very 0.16 0.09 0.33 0.17 0.40 0.24 0.15 0.08 0.06 0.14 0.19 0.18 0.13 0.15 0.06 0.33 0.20 0.17
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03

Table 12: Q16 Despite the fires, how satisfied are you with the quality of life in Los Angeles overall? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.57 0.55 0.55 0.59 0.57 0.55 0.59 0.62 0.56 0.52 0.51 0.51 1.00 0.00 0.25 0.31 0.52 0.68 0.78 0.64 0.26
Very satisfied 0.19 0.27 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.25 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.18 0.20 0.15 0.33 0.00 0.07 0.02 0.11 0.25 0.36 0.14 0.04
Somewhat 0.39 0.28 0.36 0.43 0.37 0.30 0.40 0.40 0.38 0.34 0.30 0.35 0.67 0.00 0.18 0.29 0.40 0.43 0.42 0.50 0.22
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.41 0.44 0.44 0.39 0.41 0.42 0.39 0.38 0.42 0.46 0.49 0.48 0.00 1.00 0.74 0.68 0.48 0.30 0.21 0.35 0.72
net)”
( So)mewhat 0.25 0.25 0.24 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.29 0.00 0.62 0.29 0.40 0.42 0.20 0.15 0.27 0.35
dissatisfied
Very 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.14 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.21 0.24 0.19 0.00 0.38 0.45 0.28 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.37
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.00 0.02
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Table 13: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.001379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.63 0.59 0.58 0.51 0.68 0.75 0.76 0.65 0.65 0.74 0.74 0.77 0.89 0.89 0.71 0.73 0.70 0.72 0.65 0.63 0.74 0.78
Very satisfied 0.33 0.25 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.25 0.40 0.37 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.37 0.42 0.62 0.61 0.32 0.33 0.33 0.30 0.26 0.25 0.35 0.42
Somewhat 0.39 0.38 0.37 0.34 0.33 0.44 0.34 0.39 0.37 0.38 0.45 0.37 0.35 0.27 0.28 0.39 0.40 0.37 0.42 0.39 0.38 0.38 0.36
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.36 0.39 0.41 0.47 0.31 0.25 0.22 0.34 0.32 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.10 0.09 0.28 0.27 0.28 0.26 0.33 0.35 0.25 0.20
net)”
( Sc?mewhat 0.17 0.22 0.23 0.29 0.24 0.20 0.15 0.14 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.14 0.06 0.05 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.24 0.14 0.13
dissatisfied
Very 0.10 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.23 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.15 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.07
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01
Table 14: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)
Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.75 0.65 0.65 0.79 0.71 0.69 0.73 0.77 0.67 0.69 0.66 0.66 0.73
Very satisfied 0.33 0.40 0.28 0.25 0.32 0.28 0.30 0.37 0.36 0.30 0.34 0.28 0.29 0.34
Somewhat 0.39 0.35 0.37 0.40 0.47 0.43 0.40 0.36 0.41 0.37 0.36 0.38 0.37 0.39
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.25 0.32 0.34 0.20 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.31 0.29 0.32 0.32 0.26
(net)”
Somewhat 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.18 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.18 0.16
dissatisfied
Very 0.10 0.08 0.12 0.17 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.09
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01
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Table 15: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.67 0.66 0.73 0.81 0.62 0.70 0.75 0.81 0.79 0.65 0.74 0.71 0.71
Very satisfied 0.33 0.27 0.29 0.35 0.42 0.24 0.29 0.39 0.44 0.42 0.26 0.33 0.30 0.35
Somewhat 0.39 0.41 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.38 0.42 0.36 0.38 0.37 0.39 0.41 0.41 0.36
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.19 0.35 0.29 0.24 0.19 0.20 0.33 0.24 0.28 0.28
(net)”
Somewhat 0.17 0.20 0.20 0.15 0.11 0.21 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.13 0.20 0.16 0.17 0.17
dissatisfied
Very 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.14 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.11
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.04 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.01

Table 16: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status

Occupation

Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.75 0.69 0.68 0.70 0.78 0.67 0.72 0.72 0.70 0.52 0.65 0.68 0.71 0.67 0.65 0.67 0.60

Very satisfied 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.37 0.34 0.35 0.32 0.30 0.22 0.23 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.27 0.35 0.30

Somewhat 0.39 0.40 0.38 0.35 0.39 0.42 0.33 0.37 0.40 0.40 0.30 0.42 0.41 0.48 0.39 0.38 0.32 0.29
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.23 0.29 0.31 0.29 0.21 0.32 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.45 0.34 0.32 0.26 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.40
net)”
( So)mewhat 0.17 0.14 0.18 0.19 0.18 0.13 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.18 0.22 0.15 0.15 0.32
dissatisfied

Very 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.16 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.16 0.14 0.08
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.01
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Table 17: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican

No

Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.74 0.61 0.72 0.60 0.66 0.67 0.75 0.84 0.80 0.69 0.64 0.64 0.74 0.81 0.62 0.63 0.65

Very satisfied 0.33 0.38 0.25 0.28 0.31 0.24 0.28 0.36 0.44 0.43 0.30 0.24 0.27 0.37 0.44 0.26 0.23 0.24

Somewhat 0.39 0.37 0.36 0.44 0.30 0.41 0.39 0.38 0.40 0.38 0.39 0.40 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.37 0.40 0.41
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.24 0.37 0.27 0.37 0.34 0.31 0.25 0.16 0.19 0.30 0.34 0.33 0.24 0.18 0.36 0.36 0.33
net)”
( So)mewhat 0.17 0.16 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.17 0.11 0.13 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.20 0.22 0.19
dissatisfied

Very 0.10 0.08 0.17 0.11 0.21 0.14 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.09 0.05 0.16 0.14 0.14
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.03 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.02

Table 18: Q17 How satisfied are you with the quality of life in your neighborhood? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Satisfied (net)” 0.71 0.69 0.68 0.71 0.74 0.64 0.75 0.73 0.71 0.64 0.56 0.64 0.92 0.43 0.47 0.51 0.78 0.80 0.84 0.77 0.51
Very satisfied 0.33 0.40 0.32 0.30 0.35 0.37 0.36 0.37 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.28 0.49 0.11 0.16 0.12 0.27 0.41 0.49 0.32 0.16
Somewhat 0.39 0.29 0.36 0.41 0.39 0.27 0.39 0.35 0.39 0.32 0.27 0.36 0.43 0.33 0.31 0.39 0.51 0.38 0.35 0.46 0.35
satisfied
“Dissatisfied 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.27 0.25 0.33 0.24 0.26 0.28 0.35 0.44 0.35 0.08 0.55 0.51 0.48 0.22 0.20 0.14 0.22 0.47
net)”
( So)mewhat 0.17 0.14 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.20 0.22 0.21 0.06 0.32 0.18 0.29 0.19 0.13 0.10 0.16 0.26
dissatisfied
Very 0.10 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.17 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.16 0.22 0.14 0.01 0.23 0.32 0.20 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.22
dissatisfied
No opinion 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.01 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.01 0.01 0.00 0.02
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Table 19: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Considering 0.23 0.25 0.29 0.28 0.24 0.21 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.20 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.41 0.42 0.23 0.22 0.25 0.17 0.30 0.28 0.25 0.18
moving because
of the fires (net)
Very seriously 0.09 0.10 0.16 0.11 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.15 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.05 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.07
Somewhat 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.17 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.07
seriously
Not too 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.12 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.02
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
?\Iuorte considering 0.65 0.63 0.59 0.61 0.63 0.63 0.67 0.66 0.59 0.67 0.65 0.70 0.63 0.50 0.49 0.65 0.67 0.63 0.70 0.56 0.59 0.65 0.72
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.10
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Table 20: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Considering 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.26 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.25 0.23 0.25 0.29 0.20 0.32 0.20
moving because
of the fires (net)
Very seriously 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.07
Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.09
seriously
Not too 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
%Jte considering 0.65 0.69 0.63 0.66 0.63 0.62 0.66 0.67 0.66 0.63 0.61 0.67 0.56 0.69
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.07 0.15 0.08 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.11

Table 21: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Considering 0.23 0.16 0.26 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.27 0.22 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.22
moving because
of the fires (net)
Very seriously 0.09 0.06 0.12 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.09
Somewhat 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.08
seriously
Not too 0.03 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.02
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
%cfte considering 0.65 0.68 0.61 0.65 0.69 0.61 0.65 0.68 0.66 0.69 0.62 0.60 0.64 0.67
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.11 0.06 0.18 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.11
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Table 22: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Considering 0.23 0.19 0.25 0.32 0.24 0.24 0.29 0.17 0.36 0.29 0.41 0.21 0.32 0.24 0.18 0.27 0.23 0.18
moving because
of the fires (net)

Very seriously 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.14 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.05 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.07 0.15 0.05 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.04

Somewhat 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.07 0.14 0.10 0.25 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.04 0.14 0.07 0.13
seriously

Not too 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.01 0.02 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.00 0.01
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
SNuoréa considering 0.65 0.71 0.62 0.55 0.64 0.65 0.56 0.73 0.56 0.62 0.46 0.55 0.59 0.63 0.70 0.57 0.48 0.57
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.24 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.17 0.29 0.25

Table 23: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Considering 0.23 0.19 0.33 0.25 0.39 0.28 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.19 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.21 0.16 0.31 0.26 0.27
moving because
of the fires (net)

Very seriously 0.09 0.05 0.15 0.12 0.22 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.07 0.04 0.12 0.11 0.13

Somewhat 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.08 0.12 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.13 0.09 0.11
seriously

Not too 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.02
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ls\‘Tlcfte considering 0.65 0.72 0.53 0.60 0.48 0.61 0.61 0.72 0.75 0.73 0.64 0.58 0.60 0.69 0.76 0.56 0.63 0.57
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.09 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.17 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.16 0.13 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.12 0.16
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Table 24: Q18 Have you considered moving out of the Los Angeles area because of the fires? Q19 How seriously are you considering such a move? (LA
County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously  ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366 463 212 3563 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476 494 155 3375 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Considering 0.23 0.49 0.30 0.23 0.13 0.40 0.23 0.37 0.21 0.36 0.40 0.33 0.13 0.38 1 1 1 0 0.09 0.21 0.44
moving because
of the fires (net)
Very seriously 0.09 0.26 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.23 0.08 0.14 0.08 0.16 0.19 0.14 0.04 0.17 1 0 0 0 0.04 0.06 0.20
Somewhat 0.10 0.17 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.09 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.05 0.16 0 1 0 0 0.03 0.10 0.18
seriously
Not too 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.03 0 0 1 0 0.02 0.04 0.04
seriously
Depends / not 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00
?\Iuorte considering 0.65 0.38 0.57 0.67 0.74 0.42 0.66 0.51 0.67 0.50 0.46 0.55 0.78 0.47 0 0 0 1 0.82 0.66 0.43
moving because
of the fires
Not sure 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.18 0.10 0.12 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.15 0 0 0 0 0.08 0.13 0.13
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Table 1: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.37 0.33 0.40 0.37 0.40 0.31 0.32 0.32 0.35 0.39 0.33 0.31 0.26 0.26 0.34 0.37 0.31 0.34 0.30 0.29 0.39 0.35
confidence
Some confidence 0.34 0.34 0.32 0.34 0.33 0.30 0.48 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.33 0.34 0.45 0.43 0.34 0.32 0.35 0.41 0.33 0.29 0.29 0.36
Only a little 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.16 0.10 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.15
confidence
Not much 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.14 0.15 0.09 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.11
confidence
No opinion 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.04 0.01 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.03

Table 2: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.34 0.35 0.35 0.31 0.35 0.31 0.36 0.33 0.37 0.36 0.33 0.30 0.35
confidence
Some confidence 0.34 0.36 0.29 0.37 0.36 0.30 0.36 0.34 0.32 0.28 0.33 0.37 0.30 0.35
Only a little 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.16
confidence
Not much 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.08 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.18 0.11
confidence
No opinion 0.04 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.03
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Table 3: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.36 0.33 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.32 0.33 0.36 0.33 0.34 0.35 0.32 0.35
confidence
Some confidence 0.34 0.30 0.33 0.35 0.39 0.32 0.36 0.34 0.32 0.35 0.33 0.37 0.36 0.31
Only a little 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.18 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.15
confidence
Not much 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.10 0.11 0.15
confidence
No opinion 0.04 0.09 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.07 0.03 0.02 0.01 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.04

Table 4: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.37 0.33 0.35 0.31 0.36 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.32 0.31 0.39 0.30 0.19 0.28 0.36 0.21
confidence

Some confidence 0.34 0.36 0.33 0.29 0.34 0.30 0.29 0.36 0.36 0.45 0.21 0.30 0.24 0.34 0.48 0.32 0.37 0.49
Only a little 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.19 0.12 0.19 0.19 0.10 0.18 0.15 0.19 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.15
confidence

Not much 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.19 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.29 0.18 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.24 0.11 0.12
confidence

No opinion 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.01 0.07 0.01 0.00 0.02 0.01 0.06 0.02 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.04
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Table 5: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology

Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.40 0.22 0.31 0.22 0.27 0.31 0.39 0.44 0.37 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.35 0.43 0.21 0.25 0.32
confidence
Some confidence 0.34 0.39 0.23 0.32 0.19 0.26 0.34 0.40 0.40 0.35 0.31 0.35 0.32 0.35 0.40 0.26 0.36 0.30
Only a little 0.16 0.13 0.22 0.17 0.16 0.21 0.18 0.14 0.10 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.14 0.11 0.21 0.15 0.18
confidence
Not much 0.13 0.06 0.27 0.16 0.38 0.22 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.12 0.17 0.11 0.15 0.13 0.05 0.29 0.20 0.14
confidence
No opinion 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.01 0.01 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.04 0.03 0.06

Table 6: Q20 Looking ahead, how much confidence do you have in the ability of Los Angeles to recover from the fires? (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853 1912 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760 1750 1496.00
Great deal of 0.34 0.25 0.30 0.37 0.36 0.27 0.33 0.28 0.35 0.30 0.34 0.30 0.46 0.17 0.13 0.10 0.21 0.43 1 0 0.00
confidence
Some confidence 0.34 0.38 0.33 0.35 0.32 0.28 0.35 0.38 0.33 0.31 0.25 0.33 0.38 0.29 0.24 0.34 0.43 0.34 0 1 0.00
Only a little 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.14 0.15 0.21 0.16 0.19 0.15 0.18 0.15 0.18 0.09 0.25 0.23 0.29 0.26 0.11 0 0 0.55
confidence
Not much 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.13 0.20 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.04 0.25 0.39 0.26 0.10 0.08 0 0 0.45
confidence
No opinion 0.04 0.02 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.03 0.02 0.04 0.00 0.01 0.00 0.04 0 0 0.00
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Table 7: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.13 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.13
confidence
Some confidence 0.21 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.26 0.20 0.18 0.25 0.22 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.17 0.15 0.16 0.24 0.30
A little 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.18 0.16 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.18 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.18
confidence
Not much 0.38 0.36 0.37 0.39 0.25 0.38 0.43 0.40 0.42 0.33 0.41 0.35 0.41 0.58 0.42 0.38 0.44 0.33 0.34 0.45 0.44 0.39 0.32
confidence
No opinion 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.09 0.18 0.11 0.09 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.19 0.12 0.04 0.16 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.25 0.17 0.15 0.12 0.07

Table 8: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.18 0.05 0.10 0.07 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.11
confidence
Some confidence 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.23 0.17 0.28 0.16 0.16 0.23
A little 0.16 0.18 0.14 0.18 0.15 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.16
confidence
Not much 0.38 0.41 0.35 0.23 0.46 0.36 0.44 0.37 0.42 0.42 0.31 0.37 0.44 0.37
confidence
No opinion 0.14 0.10 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.10 0.18 0.12 0.21 0.16 0.14




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 9: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.09 0.11
confidence
Some confidence 0.21 0.21 0.19 0.21 0.25 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.21 0.25 0.18 0.23 0.19 0.22
A little 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.18 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.16
confidence
Not much 0.38 0.28 0.40 0.41 0.41 0.30 0.37 0.44 0.46 0.42 0.36 0.32 0.38 0.41
confidence
No opinion 0.14 0.25 0.16 0.11 0.07 0.20 0.14 0.12 0.07 0.09 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.10

Table 10: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.16 0.10
confidence

Some confidence 0.21 0.26 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.20 0.14 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.15 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.08
A little 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.19 0.21 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.10 0.15 0.19 0.18 0.07 0.08
confidence

Not much 0.38 0.32 0.41 0.43 0.41 0.48 0.47 0.38 0.41 0.35 0.44 0.34 0.38 0.32 0.32 0.51 0.35 0.26
confidence

No opinion 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.16 0.10 0.15 0.14 0.09 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.25 0.21 0.09 0.24 0.48
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Table 11: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.15 0.03 0.05 0.09 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.16 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.02 0.04 0.09
confidence
Some confidence 0.21 0.29 0.09 0.15 0.06 0.12 0.18 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.18 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.31 0.06 0.15 0.18
A little 0.16 0.17 0.09 0.19 0.08 0.15 0.15 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.11 0.17 0.16
confidence
Not much 0.38 0.24 0.69 0.44 0.70 0.54 0.40 0.25 0.24 0.39 0.43 0.38 0.33 0.40 0.24 0.72 0.55 0.35
confidence
No opinion 0.14 0.15 0.10 0.17 0.07 0.14 0.19 0.15 0.11 0.07 0.15 0.18 0.27 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.22

Table 12: Q21-1 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles Mayor Karen Bass (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Great deal of 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.20 0.10 0.15 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.12 0.21 0.06 0.02
confidence
Some confidence 0.21 0.19 0.23 0.22 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.18 0.19 0.28 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.15 0.25 0.28 0.28 0.06
A little 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.16 0.17 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.17 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.18 0.16
confidence
Not much 0.38 0.46 0.43 0.34 0.38 0.44 0.39 0.43 0.38 0.40 0.40 0.41 0.25 0.58 0.61 0.56 0.50 0.31 0.20 0.34 0.67
confidence
No opinion 0.14 0.09 0.09 0.18 0.16 0.11 0.13 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.08 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.09
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Table 13: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.25 0.24 0.31 0.26 0.24 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.22 0.17 0.17 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.19 0.17 0.15 0.28 0.31
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.25 0.29 0.24 0.30 0.21 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.32 0.34 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.28
A little 0.14 0.15 0.17 0.10 0.11 0.17 0.11 0.13 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.20 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.11
confidence
Not much 0.30 0.26 0.27 0.28 0.21 0.26 0.28 0.33 0.32 0.27 0.27 0.31 0.35 0.36 0.29 0.30 0.36 0.26 0.26 0.36 0.36 0.31 0.25
confidence
No opinion 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.07 0.06

Table 14: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.13 0.23 0.18 0.25 0.22 0.20 0.26 0.22 0.19 0.24
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.22 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.20 0.17 0.25
A little 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.13
confidence
Not much 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.25 0.37 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.29 0.29 0.40 0.27
confidence
No opinion 0.10 0.06 0.13 0.14 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.10
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Table 15: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.26 0.19 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.21 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.25
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.21 0.19 0.24 0.31 0.21 0.22 0.24 0.29 0.26 0.21 0.25 0.23 0.23
A little 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.12 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.12
confidence
Not much 0.30 0.23 0.36 0.31 0.27 0.25 0.32 0.33 0.34 0.34 0.28 0.23 0.30 0.33
confidence
No opinion 0.10 0.19 0.10 0.08 0.04 0.14 0.10 0.08 0.03 0.06 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.07

Table 16: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.27 0.21 0.21 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.15 0.17 0.18 0.19 0.17 0.17 0.26 0.19
confidence

Some confidence 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.22 0.27 0.17 0.19 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.25 0.23 0.18 0.18 0.12
A little 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.18 0.14 0.13 0.17 0.15 0.07 0.13 0.19 0.12 0.10 0.05
confidence

Not much 0.30 0.25 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.33 0.42 0.29 0.32 0.28 0.31 0.27 0.38 0.27 0.26 0.48 0.32 0.21
confidence

No opinion 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.05 0.14 0.43
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Table 17: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.35 0.05 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.16 0.28 0.41 0.31 0.20 0.17 0.16 0.26 0.37 0.04 0.10 0.17
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.29 0.11 0.20 0.07 0.13 0.22 0.34 0.29 0.28 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.24 0.33 0.07 0.23 0.20
A little 0.14 0.14 0.08 0.18 0.06 0.10 0.14 0.20 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.11 0.21 0.15
confidence
Not much 0.30 0.13 0.69 0.37 0.70 0.57 0.33 0.09 0.10 0.26 0.35 0.34 0.30 0.30 0.09 0.72 0.39 0.31
confidence
No opinion 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.04 0.09 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.13 0.21 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.16

Table 18: Q21-2 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery?
Governor Gavin Newsom (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Great deal of 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.18 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.26 0.28 0.22 0.33 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.28 0.43 0.19 0.05
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.22 0.25 0.24 0.20 0.26 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.23 0.17 0.24 0.29 0.15 0.13 0.17 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.32 0.12
A little 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.12 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.21 0.13 0.10 0.16 0.17
confidence
Not much 0.30 0.37 0.32 0.27 0.31 0.38 0.32 0.34 0.30 0.32 0.35 0.32 0.15 0.52 0.58 0.49 0.38 0.23 0.13 0.23 0.59
confidence
No opinion 0.10 0.05 0.06 0.12 0.12 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07
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Table 19: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.13 0.10 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.02 0.13 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.10
confidence
Some confidence 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.24 0.29 0.24 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.29 0.24 0.24 0.20 0.31 0.33 0.24 0.22 0.26 0.18 0.16 0.19 0.26 0.36
A little 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.24 0.16 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.20 0.17 0.24 0.17 0.23 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.16 0.21 0.18 0.20
confidence
Not much 0.26 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.15 0.23 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.27 0.35 0.19 0.26 0.31 0.22 0.22 0.32 0.31 0.28 0.19
confidence
No opinion 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.25 0.20 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.15 0.11 0.22 0.19 0.25 0.31 0.28 0.22 0.18 0.15

Table 20: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.11 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.08
confidence
Some confidence 0.24 0.23 0.26 0.29 0.21 0.28 0.19 0.24 0.25 0.18 0.30 0.20 0.18 0.26
A little 0.19 0.21 0.17 0.17 0.22 0.18 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.17 0.20
confidence
Not much 0.26 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.33 0.25 0.29 0.25 0.28 0.30 0.19 0.26 0.33 0.23
confidence
No opinion 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.23 0.23 0.18 0.25 0.19 0.28 0.22 0.22

10



February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 21: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.14 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.13 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.10
confidence
Some confidence 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.28 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.25 0.26 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.27
A little 0.19 0.17 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.19
confidence
Not much 0.26 0.15 0.28 0.30 0.26 0.18 0.25 0.30 0.34 0.29 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.29
confidence
No opinion 0.22 0.30 0.21 0.22 0.16 0.26 0.22 0.23 0.15 0.17 0.26 0.33 0.25 0.16

Table 22: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.15 0.09
confidence

Some confidence 0.24 0.29 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.20 0.18 0.18 0.23 0.23 0.20 0.24 0.20 0.20 0.35 0.16 0.26 0.06
A little 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.21 0.19 0.18 0.16 0.20 0.25 0.18 0.21 0.23 0.16 0.21 0.20 0.29 0.15 0.14
confidence

Not much 0.26 0.19 0.29 0.29 0.30 0.36 0.36 0.27 0.28 0.27 0.33 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.19 0.41 0.15 0.18
confidence

No opinion 0.22 0.21 0.23 0.18 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.28 0.19 0.25 0.20 0.21 0.31 0.27 0.20 0.10 0.28 0.54
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Table 23: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.11 0.05 0.07 0.14 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.03 0.05 0.09
confidence
Some confidence 0.24 0.31 0.14 0.17 0.08 0.19 0.22 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.20 0.20 0.21 0.26 0.33 0.12 0.19 0.20
A little 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.20
confidence
Not much 0.26 0.15 0.51 0.30 0.55 0.36 0.25 0.15 0.16 0.25 0.32 0.27 0.19 0.27 0.14 0.51 0.35 0.25
confidence
No opinion 0.22 0.24 0.13 0.25 0.07 0.17 0.24 0.27 0.24 0.16 0.20 0.26 0.31 0.20 0.22 0.13 0.20 0.27

Table 24: Q21-3 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? The
Los Angeles County Board of Supervisors (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Great deal of 0.09 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.19 0.09 0.13 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.02 0.11 0.19 0.05 0.01
confidence
Some confidence 0.24 0.19 0.27 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.32 0.13 0.12 0.12 0.16 0.28 0.30 0.33 0.08
A little 0.19 0.23 0.20 0.20 0.17 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.25 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.28 0.23 0.18 0.15 0.20 0.24
confidence
Not much 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.22 0.26 0.30 0.27 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.25 0.29 0.13 0.45 0.47 0.41 0.32 0.19 0.12 0.19 0.51
confidence
No opinion 0.22 0.15 0.15 0.27 0.24 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.22 0.18 0.09 0.19 0.24 0.19 0.16 0.13 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.23 0.15
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Table 25: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65

City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or

(To- East- South nando City fire zone older

tal) side LA Val- zone

LA ley

unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.11 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.09
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.27 0.26 0.24 0.32 0.25 0.34 0.21 0.22 0.28 0.25 0.22 0.19 0.27 0.16 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.21 0.16 0.16 0.26 0.33
A little 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.26 0.24 0.23 0.14 0.20 0.23 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.23 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.21 0.25 0.16 0.22
confidence
Not much 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.28 0.13 0.22 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.25 0.31 0.37 0.27 0.27 0.32 0.22 0.23 0.33 0.29 0.29 0.21
confidence
No opinion 0.21 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.14 0.30 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.28 0.22 0.23 0.18 0.15

Table 26: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.10 0.05 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.08
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.25 0.22 0.28 0.20 0.23 0.25 0.16 0.30 0.19 0.19 0.25
A little 0.21 0.23 0.18 0.22 0.23 0.18 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.27 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.22
confidence
Not much 0.27 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.31 0.25 0.28 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.23 0.27 0.32 0.25
confidence
No opinion 0.21 0.20 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.22 0.21 0.18 0.23 0.17 0.25 0.21 0.20
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February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 27: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.06 0.13 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.09
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.26 0.21 0.22 0.26 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.24 0.25 0.22 0.22 0.22 0.25
A little 0.21 0.15 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.22 0.21 0.20
confidence
Not much 0.27 0.16 0.29 0.31 0.27 0.19 0.26 0.31 0.34 0.30 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.30
confidence
No opinion 0.21 0.29 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.15 0.17 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.16

Table 28: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.04 0.11 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.05 0.08 0.17 0.07
confidence

Some confidence 0.23 0.29 0.21 0.21 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.17 0.25 0.15 0.23 0.09
A little 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.25 0.17 0.21 0.30 0.19 0.23 0.28 0.16 0.24 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.15
confidence

Not much 0.27 0.20 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.34 0.33 0.30 0.30 0.26 0.29 0.24 0.34 0.19 0.25 0.46 0.18 0.17
confidence

No opinion 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.16 0.22 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.15 0.24 0.22 0.21 0.26 0.28 0.24 0.09 0.25 0.52
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February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 29: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.11 0.06 0.05 0.11 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.09
confidence

Some confidence 0.23 0.30 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.17 0.19 0.31 0.32 0.29 0.17 0.22 0.20 0.26 0.33 0.11 0.21 0.18
A little 0.21 0.20 0.16 0.26 0.13 0.22 0.22 0.24 0.19 0.18 0.24 0.21 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.24
confidence

Not much 0.27 0.17 0.52 0.29 0.57 0.38 0.26 0.15 0.18 0.28 0.32 0.26 0.20 0.29 0.16 0.54 0.38 0.23
confidence

No opinion 0.21 0.22 0.13 0.23 0.08 0.16 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.16 0.20 0.22 0.30 0.18 0.21 0.12 0.19 0.25

Table 30: Q21-4 How much confidence do you have in the following individuals and groups to help in guiding Los Angeles through its recovery? Los
Angeles City Council (Confidence in recovery) (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some- Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem- harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
Great deal of 0.08 0.13 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.20 0.09 0.13 0.02 0.04 0.04 0.02 0.10 0.19 0.04 0.01
confidence
Some confidence 0.23 0.19 0.26 0.24 0.21 0.24 0.24 0.21 0.24 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.31 0.13 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.27 0.30 0.32 0.07
A little 0.21 0.23 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.20 0.24 0.23 0.21 0.21 0.19 0.27 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.25 0.24
confidence
Not much 0.27 0.32 0.33 0.24 0.25 0.37 0.28 0.31 0.26 0.28 0.24 0.30 0.13 0.47 0.50 0.43 0.38 0.21 0.12 0.18 0.55
confidence
No opinion 0.21 0.13 0.13 0.25 0.23 0.16 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.17 0.09 0.17 0.23 0.16 0.13 0.13 0.26 0.22 0.23 0.21 0.12
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February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll of Los Angeles County Registered Voters

Table 1: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more
fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.001075.001073.0033.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.82 0.84 0.82 0.84 0.79 0.84 0.78 0.77 0.83 0.80 0.79 0.78 0.85 0.82 0.79 0.78 0.81 0.80 0.77 0.75 0.76 0.88
Support 0.50 0.52 0.55 0.58 0.49 0.50 0.54 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.51 0.46 0.51 0.60 0.50 0.50 0.47 0.52 0.44 0.48 0.46 0.50 0.58
strongly
Support 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.25 0.36 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.27 0.32 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.24 0.32 0.30 0.31 0.29 0.37 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.11 0.05 0.13 0.08 0.15 0.13 0.16 0.16 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.17 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.18 0.17 0.10
Oppose 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.05
bon(;leavpvgs;c 0.06 0.05 0.02 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.04 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.05
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.03 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.02




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 2: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more
fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.83 0.76 0.87 0.77 0.78 0.76 0.83 0.80 0.75 0.81 0.80 0.75 0.81
Support 0.50 0.55 0.46 0.53 0.43 0.49 0.46 0.53 0.51 0.44 0.51 0.49 0.48 0.51
strongly
Support 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.34 0.34 0.29 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.27 0.31
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.16 0.17 0.13 0.12 0.17 0.13
Oppose 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.03 0.11 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08
somewhat
Oppose 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.05
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.04 0.10 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.06

Table 3: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more
fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.73 0.79 0.81 0.84 0.77 0.80 0.82 0.80 0.80 0.79 0.83 0.79 0.79
Support 0.50 0.43 0.47 0.53 0.57 0.51 0.48 0.51 0.53 0.50 0.49 0.50 0.50 0.50
strongly
Support 0.30 0.30 0.32 0.29 0.28 0.27 0.32 0.31 0.28 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.30 0.28
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.16 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.12 0.14 0.15
Oppose 0.08 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08
somewhat
Oppose 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.07
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.17 0.06 0.03 0.02 0.12 0.06 0.03 0.01 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.06




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 4: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more
fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.84 0.77 0.75 0.78 0.79 0.76 0.81 0.79 0.76 0.77 0.67 0.73 0.78 0.86 0.76 0.80 0.76

Support 0.50 0.53 0.48 0.49 0.48 0.51 0.53 0.49 0.51 0.45 0.50 0.41 0.49 0.39 0.56 0.37 0.56 0.44
strongly

Support 0.30 0.32 0.29 0.26 0.30 0.27 0.23 0.32 0.29 0.32 0.26 0.26 0.24 0.40 0.30 0.39 0.23 0.32
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.09 0.17 0.20 0.16 0.18 0.19 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.17 0.22 0.21 0.09 0.08 0.17 0.11 0.10

Oppose 0.08 0.05 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.12 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.02
somewhat

Oppose 0.06 0.03 0.08 0.10 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.06 0.10 0.08 0.08 0.10 0.16 0.04 0.01 0.09 0.06 0.08
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.06 0.13 0.06 0.06 0.09 0.14

Table 5: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more
fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration Political Ideology Voting Frequency 2024 Presidential Vote
Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date
er- tive tive
ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.86 0.65 0.77 0.65 0.71 0.77 0.86 0.92 0.85 0.78 0.76 0.73 0.81 0.90 0.65 0.80 0.76
Support 0.50 0.57 0.34 0.47 0.37 0.41 0.46 0.54 0.65 0.55 0.47 0.49 0.40 0.52 0.61 0.34 0.44 0.46
strongly
Support 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.29 0.31 0.32 0.27 0.30 0.30 0.27 0.34 0.30 0.29 0.31 0.36 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.07 0.29 0.17 0.31 0.22 0.15 0.09 0.05 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.06 0.29 0.14 0.15
Oppose 0.08 0.05 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.14 0.08 0.07
somewhat
Oppose 0.06 0.02 0.16 0.07 0.19 0.09 0.06 0.02 0.02 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.01 0.15 0.06 0.07
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.05 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.09




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 6: Q22-1 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Strengthen localbuilding codes to make new homes more

fire resistant, even if it adds to building costs" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.80 0.79 0.81 0.80 0.78 0.70 0.79 0.78 0.80 0.80 0.84 0.82 0.86 0.71 0.71 0.74 0.79 0.83 0.86 0.86 0.69
Support 0.50 0.57 0.50 0.48 0.50 0.45 0.50 0.54 0.49 0.54 0.58 0.50 0.57 0.40 0.49 0.42 0.50 0.52 0.61 0.52 0.37
strongly
Support 0.30 0.21 0.31 0.32 0.27 0.25 0.30 0.24 0.31 0.26 0.26 0.32 0.29 0.31 0.22 0.31 0.29 0.31 0.25 0.34 0.32
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.14 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.13 0.26 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.15 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.23 0.25 0.20 0.16 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.25
Oppose 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.10
somewhat
Oppose 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.17 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.03 0.11 0.17 0.08 0.06 0.04 0.03 0.03 0.14
strongly
No opinion 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.09 0.04 0.05 0.03 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.06




February 2025 Berkeley IGS Poll

Table 7: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Impose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.72 0.74 0.69 0.74 0.71 0.71 0.69 0.73 0.72 0.70 0.71 0.67 0.65 0.61 0.71 0.67 0.73 0.65 0.63 0.67 0.70 0.83
Support 0.41 0.43 0.48 0.42 0.47 0.40 0.39 0.40 0.45 0.47 0.39 0.38 0.37 0.38 0.28 0.41 0.37 0.44 0.33 0.36 0.36 0.44 0.51
strongly
Support 0.30 0.29 0.26 0.26 0.27 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.28 0.25 0.31 0.33 0.30 0.28 0.33 0.29 0.30 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.31 0.26 0.32
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.19 0.12 0.26 0.16 0.20 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.27 0.30 0.35 0.20 0.27 0.15 0.23 0.26 0.22 0.21 0.13
Oppose 0.11 0.10 0.06 0.19 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.16 0.24 0.10 0.14 0.08 0.16 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.07
somewhat
Oppose 0.10 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.06 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.10 0.14 0.14 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.07 0.08 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.06
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.06 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.04

Table 8: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Impose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.72 0.69 0.71 0.71 0.76 0.64 0.70 0.73 0.69 0.74 0.66 0.65 0.73
Support 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.40 0.39 0.47 0.36 0.40 0.43 0.37 0.45 0.37 0.38 0.42
strongly
Support 0.30 0.31 0.26 0.31 0.33 0.29 0.28 0.31 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.23 0.19 0.14 0.21 0.16 0.25 0.21 0.21 0.23 0.17 0.21 0.23 0.20
Oppose 0.11 0.11 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.10
somewhat
Oppose 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.10
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.05 0.11 0.15 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.08
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Table 9: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Impose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.68 0.69 0.71 0.76 0.72 0.71 0.73 0.67 0.73 0.69 0.75 0.67 0.72
Support 0.41 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.47 0.44 0.40 0.40 0.40 0.42 0.40 0.38 0.39 0.44
strongly
Support 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.31 0.29 0.28 0.30 0.33 0.27 0.31 0.29 0.36 0.28 0.28
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.16 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.14 0.20 0.23 0.28 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.23 0.20
Oppose 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.11 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.13 0.09
somewhat
Oppose 0.10 0.07 0.11 0.11 0.08 0.08 0.09 0.11 0.14 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.10 0.11
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.16 0.11 0.06 0.04 0.14 0.09 0.05 0.05 0.05 0.12 0.09 0.10 0.08

Table 10: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Impose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.76 0.68 0.65 0.68 0.67 0.68 0.70 0.62 0.73 0.66 0.67 0.66 0.71 0.68 0.68 0.60 0.59

Support 0.41 0.45 0.39 0.38 0.39 0.36 0.41 0.40 0.36 0.42 0.42 0.32 0.34 0.47 0.38 0.31 0.40 0.42
strongly

Support 0.30 0.31 0.29 0.27 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.30 0.24 0.35 0.32 0.24 0.31 0.37 0.20 0.17
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.15 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.27 0.24 0.24 0.32 0.17 0.21 0.15 0.31 0.12 0.14 0.26 0.20 0.22

Oppose 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.18 0.11 0.06 0.10 0.18 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.14
somewhat

Oppose 0.10 0.08 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.06 0.15 0.05 0.14 0.05 0.05 0.18 0.11 0.08
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.11 0.14 0.18 0.02 0.17 0.18 0.06 0.20 0.19
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Table 11: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal.
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
"ITmpose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.77 0.59 0.66 0.54 0.64 0.68 0.77 0.80 0.76 0.67 0.65 0.71 0.72 0.80 0.55 0.69 0.68

Support 0.41 0.47 0.31 0.37 0.37 0.32 0.38 0.43 0.52 0.46 0.39 0.36 0.39 0.43 0.50 0.29 0.42 0.38
strongly

Support 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.29 0.17 0.32 0.30 0.34 0.28 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.31 0.26 0.27 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.13 0.35 0.25 0.40 0.29 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.20 0.24 0.22 0.15 0.21 0.14 0.37 0.25 0.19

Oppose 0.11 0.09 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.16 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.15 0.08
somewhat

Oppose 0.10 0.04 0.22 0.13 0.30 0.13 0.10 0.05 0.05 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.08 0.10 0.03 0.22 0.10 0.11
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.09 0.06 0.10 0.06 0.07 0.13 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.09 0.12 0.14 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.13

Table 12: Q22-2 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences

and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Impose greater restrictions on building homes in high fire
risk areas" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.70 0.69 0.71 0.70 0.71 0.68 0.70 0.70 0.71 0.71 0.73 0.71 0.78 0.61 0.63 0.67 0.66 0.73 0.75 0.77 0.60
Support 0.41 0.48 0.41 0.40 0.41 0.41 0.40 0.43 0.41 0.46 0.50 0.42 0.46 0.34 0.44 0.39 0.36 0.42 0.49 0.44 0.30
strongly
Support 0.30 0.21 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.27 0.30 0.25 0.23 0.29 0.31 0.27 0.18 0.28 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.34 0.29
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.21 0.26 0.21 0.22 0.17 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.20 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.14 0.30 0.30 0.25 0.31 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.31
Oppose 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.13 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.07 0.14 0.19 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.12
somewhat
Oppose 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.05 0.17 0.23 0.11 0.12 0.08 0.08 0.05 0.19
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.12 0.13 0.07 0.06 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.04 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.09
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Table 13: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.60 0.66 0.59 0.57 0.60 0.54 0.52 0.59 0.54 0.58 0.52 0.52 0.50 0.56 0.55 0.57 0.52 0.57 0.52 0.55 0.54 0.56
Support 0.27 0.31 0.36 0.36 0.37 0.27 0.25 0.25 0.32 0.30 0.27 0.27 0.22 0.22 0.20 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.28 0.32 0.29 0.26 0.23
strongly
Support 0.27 0.28 0.29 0.23 0.20 0.34 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.24 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.28 0.36 0.27 0.30 0.25 0.29 0.20 0.26 0.28 0.33
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.25 0.18 0.25 0.25 0.27 0.34 0.34 0.26 0.30 0.28 0.32 0.35 0.35 0.36 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.26 0.33 0.31 0.32 0.30
Oppose 0.15 0.14 0.10 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.24 0.16 0.13 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.11 0.17 0.15
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.11 0.08 0.10 0.09 0.14 0.10 0.18 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.18 0.19 0.22 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.17 0.19 0.16 0.15
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.19 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.15 0.09 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14

Table 14: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.56 0.55 0.49 0.60 0.62 0.53 0.52 0.54 0.52 0.57 0.55 0.51 0.56
Support 0.27 0.26 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.31 0.26 0.26 0.27 0.29 0.25 0.29 0.30 0.27
strongly
Support 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.22 0.33 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.23 0.32 0.26 0.22 0.29
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.33 0.26 0.35 0.29 0.24 0.32 0.34 0.32 0.37 0.26 0.29 0.33 0.30
Oppose 0.15 0.17 0.12 0.17 0.17 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.16 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.15
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.17 0.14 0.18 0.12 0.11 0.17 0.18 0.16 0.21 0.13 0.14 0.18 0.14
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.11 0.19 0.16 0.12 0.14 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.11 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.14
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Table 15: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.52 0.59 0.58 0.56 0.52 0.54 0.53 0.56 0.62 0.58 0.50
Support 0.27 0.29 0.28 0.25 0.29 0.30 0.28 0.25 0.27 0.24 0.30 0.36 0.30 0.22
strongly
Support 0.27 0.26 0.27 0.27 0.30 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.26 0.28 0.27
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.20 0.29 0.37 0.31 0.22 0.29 0.37 0.36 0.35 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.35
Oppose 0.15 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.19 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.16
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.08 0.16 0.18 0.17 0.09 0.15 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.13 0.09 0.14 0.19
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.25 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.20 0.15 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.14 0.16

Table 16: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.55 0.55 0.48 0.57 0.53 0.54 0.57 0.59 0.51 0.62 0.64 0.40 0.50 0.63 0.41 0.59 0.48

Support 0.27 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.30 0.26 0.31 0.27 0.30 0.25 0.37 0.35 0.17 0.31 0.42 0.15 0.30 0.22
strongly

Support 0.27 0.30 0.26 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.23 0.29 0.29 0.26 0.25 0.29 0.23 0.20 0.21 0.27 0.30 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.26 0.33 0.40 0.30 0.36 0.33 0.31 0.30 0.32 0.24 0.23 0.53 0.31 0.26 0.52 0.24 0.30

Oppose 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.08 0.10 0.22 0.18 0.17 0.25 0.12 0.22
somewhat

Oppose 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.22 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.16 0.16 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.32 0.13 0.09 0.27 0.12 0.08
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.17 0.14 0.13 0.07 0.19 0.10 0.07 0.17 0.22
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Table 17: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.61 0.37 0.54 0.40 0.48 0.52 0.59 0.67 0.58 0.49 0.55 0.52 0.57 0.65 0.41 0.55 0.51

Support 0.27 0.31 0.17 0.27 0.23 0.19 0.27 0.25 0.39 0.28 0.26 0.27 0.27 0.28 0.33 0.18 0.29 0.26
strongly

Support 0.27 0.30 0.20 0.27 0.17 0.29 0.25 0.33 0.28 0.30 0.23 0.27 0.25 0.29 0.32 0.22 0.26 0.25
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.24 0.49 0.31 0.45 0.40 0.31 0.26 0.22 0.31 0.36 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.22 0.46 0.35 0.32

Oppose 0.15 0.14 0.17 0.15 0.11 0.21 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.15 0.17 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.16 0.18 0.15
somewhat

Oppose 0.15 0.09 0.32 0.16 0.33 0.19 0.17 0.09 0.08 0.16 0.20 0.13 0.13 0.15 0.07 0.29 0.18 0.17
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.18 0.15 0.11 0.11 0.14 0.16 0.23 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.10 0.18

Table 18: Q22-3 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Encourage the building of more high-density housing in
urban areas rather than in suburban areas more prone to fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.55 0.53 0.55 0.54 0.56 0.48 0.53 0.52 0.55 0.54 0.68 0.55 0.61 0.47 0.49 0.55 0.56 0.56 0.60 0.61 0.44
Support 0.27 0.29 0.28 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.26 0.28 0.28 0.36 0.30 0.32 0.22 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.34 0.29 0.18
strongly
Support 0.27 0.24 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.21 0.28 0.26 0.28 0.25 0.31 0.25 0.30 0.25 0.20 0.27 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.32 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.30 0.37 0.34 0.31 0.26 0.36 0.33 0.37 0.29 0.32 0.21 0.32 0.24 0.40 0.39 0.33 0.33 0.29 0.25 0.27 0.42
Oppose 0.15 0.14 0.18 0.16 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.15 0.14 0.06 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.11 0.12 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.18 0.13
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.23 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.24 0.16 0.20 0.15 0.18 0.15 0.16 0.09 0.25 0.28 0.21 0.17 0.13 0.11 0.08 0.29
strongly
No opinion 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.16 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.11 0.16 0.15 0.11 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.12 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.15 0.12 0.14
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Table 19: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.68 0.71 0.70 0.60 0.67 0.72 0.63 0.64 0.61 0.70 0.59 0.67 0.83 0.76 0.64 0.61 0.67 0.67 0.59 0.59 0.62 0.73
Support 0.31 0.34 0.42 0.39 0.31 0.30 0.32 0.29 0.35 0.30 0.34 0.25 0.32 0.51 0.41 0.31 0.29 0.33 0.27 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.38
strongly
Support 0.33 0.34 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.37 0.40 0.33 0.30 0.31 0.36 0.35 0.35 0.32 0.35 0.33 0.33 0.34 0.41 0.29 0.31 0.33 0.34
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.25 0.21 0.20 0.30 0.27 0.24 0.31 0.27 0.31 0.24 0.34 0.28 0.14 0.21 0.29 0.33 0.25 0.25 0.33 0.34 0.31 0.23
Oppose 0.14 0.13 0.07 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.18 0.14 0.12 0.17 0.14 0.15 0.11 0.09 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.12 0.15 0.17 0.10 0.13 0.13
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.12 0.13 0.06 0.14 0.13 0.06 0.17 0.15 0.15 0.10 0.18 0.16 0.05 0.08 0.15 0.18 0.12 0.10 0.16 0.23 0.17 0.10
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.02 0.02 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.05

Table 20: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity

Generational Status

Marital Status

Parent Status

Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.73 0.60 0.61 0.62 0.61 0.60 0.69 0.63 0.65 0.66 0.66 0.56 0.68
Support 0.31 0.36 0.32 0.24 0.24 0.30 0.27 0.34 0.30 0.32 0.33 0.31 0.28 0.32
strongly
Support 0.33 0.37 0.28 0.36 0.38 0.32 0.33 0.35 0.33 0.33 0.33 0.35 0.28 0.35
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.23 0.30 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.31 0.26 0.31 0.31 0.25 0.27 0.35 0.26
Oppose 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.19 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.13 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.14
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.12 0.17 0.13 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.19 0.14 0.11 0.12 0.22 0.12
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.04 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.06
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Table 21: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.61 0.61 0.67 0.71 0.64 0.63 0.65 0.67 0.64 0.65 0.72 0.65 0.62
Support 0.31 0.32 0.30 0.31 0.33 0.33 0.30 0.28 0.35 0.29 0.32 0.36 0.29 0.31
strongly
Support 0.33 0.30 0.32 0.36 0.37 0.31 0.33 0.37 0.33 0.35 0.33 0.36 0.36 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.23 0.31 0.30 0.27 0.25 0.29 0.32 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.24 0.28 0.31
Oppose 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.12 0.15 0.14
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.09 0.18 0.17 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.18 0.16 0.16 0.14 0.11 0.13 0.18
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.15 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.11 0.07 0.03 0.03 0.05 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.07

Table 22: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.70 0.62 0.62 0.63 0.65 0.55 0.67 0.69 0.65 0.55 0.61 0.54 0.61 0.69 0.59 0.70 0.35

Support 0.31 0.34 0.30 0.32 0.30 0.30 0.33 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.29 0.32 0.28 0.32 0.37 0.30 0.41 0.15
strongly

Support 0.33 0.36 0.32 0.30 0.33 0.35 0.22 0.36 0.39 0.40 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.29 0.33 0.29 0.29 0.20
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.21 0.32 0.33 0.32 0.32 0.38 0.29 0.28 0.27 0.38 0.28 0.45 0.29 0.24 0.37 0.19 0.43

Oppose 0.14 0.12 0.14 0.17 0.13 0.14 0.15 0.15 0.14 0.14 0.16 0.13 0.22 0.23 0.07 0.15 0.05 0.25
somewhat

Oppose 0.15 0.09 0.18 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.23 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.22 0.15 0.23 0.06 0.17 0.22 0.14 0.19
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.03 0.08 0.07 0.11 0.01 0.10 0.07 0.04 0.11 0.21
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Table 23: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences

and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.74 0.47 0.60 0.46 0.56 0.60 0.70 0.82 0.71 0.64 0.60 0.59 0.68 0.78 0.49 0.68 0.58

Support 0.31 0.37 0.21 0.27 0.28 0.28 0.27 0.29 0.44 0.35 0.28 0.29 0.28 0.33 0.38 0.23 0.34 0.27
strongly

Support 0.33 0.36 0.26 0.33 0.19 0.28 0.34 0.40 0.38 0.36 0.35 0.31 0.31 0.35 0.40 0.26 0.34 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.19 0.48 0.33 0.50 0.37 0.30 0.24 0.15 0.26 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.27 0.17 0.46 0.28 0.33

Oppose 0.14 0.12 0.18 0.15 0.14 0.20 0.13 0.14 0.10 0.13 0.15 0.13 0.15 0.14 0.12 0.17 0.16 0.14
somewhat

Oppose 0.15 0.07 0.30 0.18 0.37 0.17 0.17 0.10 0.05 0.13 0.14 0.17 0.16 0.13 0.05 0.29 0.12 0.19
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.06 0.09 0.11 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.09

Table 24: Q22-4 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences

and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Provide greater funding for city and county fire departments
even if it means increasing taxes" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.65 0.65 0.65 0.66 0.63 0.59 0.64 0.68 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.64 0.73 0.54 0.56 0.57 0.71 0.68 0.75 0.70 0.51
Support 0.31 0.38 0.33 0.29 0.30 0.35 0.29 0.36 0.30 0.37 0.43 0.32 0.36 0.25 0.35 0.25 0.35 0.32 0.41 0.29 0.24
strongly
Support 0.33 0.27 0.31 0.37 0.33 0.24 0.35 0.32 0.34 0.26 0.22 0.32 0.37 0.29 0.21 0.31 0.36 0.37 0.34 0.41 0.27
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.29 0.32 0.30 0.27 0.29 0.31 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.30 0.30 0.30 0.21 0.40 0.38 0.36 0.26 0.25 0.19 0.26 0.42
Oppose 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.15 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.16 0.10 0.17 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.15 0.15
somewhat
Oppose 0.15 0.16 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.15 0.17 0.17 0.16 0.09 0.24 0.29 0.20 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.27
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.10 0.06 0.03 0.07 0.06 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.07
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Table 25: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.86 0.88 0.89 0.84 0.87 0.80 0.83 0.85 0.86 0.84 0.80 0.85 0.69 0.83 0.84 0.81 0.86 0.86 0.79 0.82 0.82 0.89
Support 0.59 0.62 0.69 0.74 0.63 0.58 0.56 0.57 0.63 0.63 0.55 0.55 0.59 0.43 0.57 0.59 0.53 0.64 0.63 0.61 0.53 0.57 0.59
strongly
Support 0.25 0.23 0.19 0.15 0.21 0.29 0.24 0.26 0.22 0.23 0.28 0.25 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.23 0.18 0.29 0.25 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.05 0.07 0.06 0.18 0.10 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.22 0.13 0.09 0.13 0.06 0.07 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.08
Oppose 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.00 0.02 0.03 0.10 0.05 0.02 0.04 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.10 0.10 0.05 0.07 0.03 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.05
somewhat
Oppose 0.04 0.04 0.01 0.05 0.05 0.03 0.08 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.12 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.03
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.06 0.09 0.07 0.03 0.07 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.05 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.04

Table 26: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity

Generational Status

Marital Status

Parent Status

Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.85 0.83 0.89 0.83 0.84 0.81 0.86 0.83 0.81 0.87 0.84 0.79 0.85
Support 0.59 0.57 0.61 0.73 0.51 0.56 0.58 0.61 0.55 0.58 0.61 0.63 0.57 0.60
strongly
Support 0.25 0.27 0.22 0.16 0.31 0.28 0.23 0.25 0.28 0.23 0.26 0.21 0.23 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.12 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.09
Oppose 0.05 0.06 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.04 0.05 0.05
somewhat
Oppose 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.06 0.04 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.06 0.03 0.04 0.05 0.04
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.11 0.06
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Table 27: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.80 0.86 0.84 0.85 0.83 0.86 0.85 0.79 0.82 0.85 0.85 0.85 0.83
Support 0.59 0.58 0.62 0.56 0.58 0.66 0.62 0.54 0.48 0.53 0.63 0.63 0.60 0.56
strongly
Support 0.25 0.22 0.23 0.28 0.28 0.17 0.24 0.31 0.31 0.29 0.23 0.23 0.25 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.16 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.11
Oppose 0.05 0.03 0.04 0.07 0.06 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.07 0.03 0.06 0.04 0.05
somewhat
Oppose 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.02 0.05 0.09 0.06 0.03 0.03 0.04 0.05
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.14 0.08 0.04 0.04 0.11 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.05 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.07

Table 28: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.86 0.83 0.80 0.84 0.79 0.83 0.86 0.88 0.87 0.80 0.85 0.87 0.82 0.87 0.82 0.82 0.71

Support 0.59 0.61 0.58 0.52 0.59 0.50 0.61 0.59 0.61 0.60 0.56 0.66 0.48 0.64 0.68 0.60 0.62 0.46
strongly

Support 0.25 0.25 0.25 0.27 0.25 0.29 0.23 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.19 0.39 0.18 0.19 0.22 0.19 0.24
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.06 0.10 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.15

Oppose 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.08 0.03 0.05 0.04 0.05 0.08 0.02 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.03 0.01 0.04
somewhat

Oppose 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.08 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.01 0.02 0.04 0.02 0.01 0.00 0.07 0.08 0.11
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.09 0.08 0.05 0.11 0.06 0.08 0.10 0.14
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Table 29: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.91 0.69 0.81 0.71 0.78 0.79 0.90 0.97 0.87 0.84 0.83 0.78 0.85 0.93 0.69 0.81 0.83

Support 0.59 0.69 0.37 0.54 0.48 0.42 0.52 0.64 0.81 0.61 0.60 0.59 0.52 0.60 0.71 0.38 0.63 0.56
strongly

Support 0.25 0.22 0.33 0.26 0.22 0.36 0.27 0.25 0.16 0.26 0.24 0.24 0.26 0.24 0.22 0.30 0.18 0.27
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.04 0.21 0.11 0.23 0.15 0.10 0.05 0.01 0.10 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.10 0.04 0.22 0.11 0.08

Oppose 0.05 0.02 0.09 0.06 0.09 0.10 0.05 0.03 0.01 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.05 0.02 0.11 0.06 0.04
somewhat

Oppose 0.04 0.01 0.12 0.05 0.14 0.06 0.05 0.01 0.00 0.04 0.04 0.04 0.06 0.05 0.01 0.12 0.05 0.04
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.05 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.07 0.11 0.06 0.02 0.03 0.07 0.09 0.12 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.07 0.10

Table 30: Q22-5 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "As the region rebuilds, policymakers should prioritize
assisting the low- and middle-income families displaced by the fires" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.84 0.85 0.84 0.85 0.82 0.80 0.83 0.82 0.84 0.87 0.86 0.86 0.88 0.79 0.76 0.83 0.82 0.84 0.89 0.89 0.75
Support 0.59 0.61 0.59 0.58 0.59 0.60 0.56 0.56 0.59 0.66 0.65 0.61 0.63 0.53 0.55 0.54 0.50 0.60 0.67 0.62 0.47
strongly
Support 0.25 0.23 0.26 0.27 0.23 0.20 0.27 0.27 0.25 0.21 0.21 0.25 0.25 0.26 0.21 0.29 0.32 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.28
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.08 0.08 0.11 0.09 0.06 0.15 0.16 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.17
Oppose 0.05 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.04 0.03 0.07 0.04 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.03 0.08
somewhat
Oppose 0.04 0.08 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.05 0.07 0.04 0.04 0.08 0.04 0.02 0.08 0.12 0.04 0.04 0.03 0.02 0.03 0.09
strongly
No opinion 0.07 0.03 0.05 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.05 0.06 0.06 0.08 0.07 0.07 0.07 0.04 0.05 0.08
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Table 31: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone' (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.35 0.37 0.45 0.39 0.37 0.38 0.40 0.39 0.40 0.66 0.56 0.38 0.40 0.37 0.38 0.39 0.37 0.35 0.42
Support 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.15 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.13 0.09 0.11 0.25 0.14 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.09 0.10 0.10
strongly
Support 0.28 0.27 0.30 0.28 0.20 0.25 0.34 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.30 0.29 0.41 0.42 0.28 0.29 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.28 0.25 0.32
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.52 0.51 0.52 0.51 0.54 0.46 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.51 0.52 0.53 0.29 0.40 0.52 0.52 0.52 0.48 0.51 0.53 0.56 0.52
Oppose 0.22 0.22 0.23 0.18 0.20 0.21 0.29 0.23 0.24 0.22 0.23 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.24 0.23 0.24 0.21 0.23 0.20 0.19 0.24 0.25
sorg(;vpvg:‘s 0.30 0.30 0.29 0.34 0.30 0.33 0.18 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.28 0.32 0.30 0.12 0.16 0.30 0.28 0.30 0.25 0.30 0.34 0.32 0.27
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.05 0.03 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.09 0.06

Table 32: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity

Generational Status

Marital Status

Parent Status

Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.43 0.33 0.35 0.44 0.34 0.39 0.42 0.39 0.40 0.38 0.38 0.33 0.40
Support 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.11
strongly
Support 0.28 0.32 0.21 0.27 0.35 0.25 0.27 0.31 0.28 0.30 0.28 0.27 0.23 0.30
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.50 0.54 0.57 0.48 0.56 0.48 0.51 0.54 0.52 0.50 0.51 0.56 0.51
Oppose 0.22 0.24 0.19 0.25 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.23 0.19 0.20 0.24 0.17 0.25
somewhat
Oppose 0.30 0.26 0.35 0.32 0.23 0.35 0.26 0.27 0.32 0.32 0.29 0.26 0.39 0.26
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.07 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.11 0.09
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Table 33: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.32 0.35 0.42 0.47 0.34 0.39 0.38 0.46 0.41 0.37 0.45 0.37 0.38
Support 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.09 0.13 0.11 0.10 0.08 0.15 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.10
strongly
Support 0.28 0.20 0.25 0.32 0.34 0.23 0.29 0.30 0.31 0.31 0.26 0.33 0.26 0.28
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.47 0.57 0.52 0.48 0.52 0.51 0.56 0.49 0.54 0.51 0.47 0.52 0.54
Oppose 0.22 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.26 0.23 0.25 0.21 0.23 0.24 0.22
somewhat
Oppose 0.30 0.27 0.35 0.28 0.24 0.30 0.31 0.30 0.26 0.29 0.30 0.24 0.28 0.32
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.21 0.08 0.06 0.06 0.14 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.05 0.13 0.08 0.11 0.09

Table 34: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone' (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.40 0.38 0.38 0.38 0.47 0.34 0.46 0.42 0.33 0.32 0.38 0.29 0.40 0.31 0.36 0.31 0.37

Support 0.11 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.11 0.05 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.07 0.12 0.10 0.15 0.09 0.05
strongly

Support 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.34 0.20 0.34 0.37 0.25 0.20 0.27 0.23 0.28 0.22 0.21 0.23 0.31
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.48 0.54 0.55 0.53 0.48 0.60 0.47 0.53 0.58 0.59 0.47 0.68 0.44 0.58 0.59 0.52 0.43

Oppose 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.22 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.24 0.22 0.39 0.18 0.16 0.26 0.12 0.21
somewhat

Oppose 0.30 0.25 0.32 0.32 0.31 0.26 0.42 0.28 0.31 0.32 0.35 0.25 0.30 0.27 0.42 0.33 0.40 0.22
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.12 0.08 0.07 0.09 0.05 0.06 0.07 0.05 0.09 0.09 0.14 0.02 0.16 0.11 0.05 0.17 0.21
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Table 35: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone' (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.38 0.35 0.41 0.38 0.38 0.34 0.46 0.40 0.44 0.33 0.36 0.37 0.40 0.42 0.37 0.31 0.36

Support 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.11 0.18 0.11 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.08 0.11 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.10
strongly

Support 0.28 0.28 0.22 0.31 0.20 0.27 0.25 0.36 0.30 0.33 0.24 0.25 0.25 0.29 0.32 0.24 0.21 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.52 0.58 0.49 0.54 0.55 0.53 0.45 0.54 0.51 0.57 0.53 0.47 0.52 0.50 0.56 0.61 0.52

Oppose 0.22 0.24 0.23 0.20 0.14 0.25 0.23 0.21 0.26 0.25 0.22 0.21 0.20 0.24 0.25 0.21 0.25 0.20
somewhat

Oppose 0.30 0.28 0.35 0.28 0.40 0.31 0.30 0.24 0.28 0.26 0.35 0.32 0.28 0.28 0.25 0.35 0.36 0.32
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.13 0.09 0.06 0.05 0.10 0.11 0.16 0.08 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.13

Table 36: Q22-6 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Allow insurance companies to increase their rates for fire
insurance if this enables them to offer insurance for everyone" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact Property Damage Evac During Fire Health Impacts LA Quality of Life Moving Consideration Recovery Confidence
Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.39 0.41 0.40 0.38 0.38 0.45 0.40 0.44 0.38 0.38 0.39 0.36 0.44 0.32 0.37 0.36 0.42 0.40 0.43 0.42 0.32
Support 0.11 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.12 0.16 0.10 0.13 0.10 0.11 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.12 0.11 0.15 0.09 0.09
strongly
Support 0.28 0.30 0.28 0.29 0.26 0.29 0.30 0.31 0.27 0.26 0.26 0.26 0.32 0.23 0.27 0.28 0.30 0.29 0.29 0.33 0.22
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.52 0.53 0.53 0.52 0.51 0.43 0.52 0.49 0.52 0.54 0.56 0.58 0.45 0.62 0.56 0.57 0.54 0.51 0.49 0.51 0.59
Oppose 0.22 0.18 0.21 0.24 0.23 0.15 0.23 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.21 0.22 0.23 0.22 0.15 0.26 0.26 0.24 0.24 0.25 0.20
somewhat
Oppose 0.30 0.35 0.32 0.28 0.28 0.28 0.29 0.32 0.29 0.36 0.35 0.36 0.22 0.40 0.41 0.32 0.29 0.27 0.25 0.25 0.39
strongly
No opinion 0.09 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.11 0.12 0.07 0.07 0.10 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.10 0.06 0.06 0.06 0.04 0.09 0.08 0.07 0.10
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Table 37: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male  Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.00 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.00 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.50 0.54 0.44 0.49 0.49 0.50 0.44 0.46 0.51 0.50 0.45 0.39 0.37 0.36 0.46 0.48 0.45 0.31 0.43 0.46 0.49 0.58
Support 0.19 0.22 0.25 0.24 0.21 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.21 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.14 0.11 0.06 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.12 0.18 0.19 0.23 0.22
strongly
Support 0.27 0.28 0.29 0.21 0.28 0.29 0.29 0.27 0.25 0.30 0.30 0.26 0.25 0.26 0.30 0.27 0.28 0.27 0.20 0.25 0.27 0.26 0.36
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.39 0.33 0.46 0.35 0.42 0.43 0.46 0.42 0.36 0.41 0.43 0.53 0.58 0.61 0.43 0.43 0.43 0.56 0.46 0.44 0.40 0.34
Oppose 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.27 0.16 0.16 0.25 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.18 0.22 0.21 0.26 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.26 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.19
somewhat
Oppose 0.24 0.20 0.15 0.19 0.19 0.25 0.18 0.27 0.23 0.19 0.23 0.25 0.31 0.37 0.35 0.24 0.25 0.24 0.31 0.27 0.25 0.26 0.15
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.11 0.14 0.09 0.16 0.09 0.07 0.10 0.13 0.12 0.09 0.11 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.11 0.09 0.12 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.08

Table 38: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married
Hispanic tion together divorced
/
widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.49 0.42 0.42 0.52 0.51 0.42 0.47 0.50 0.44 0.49 0.40 0.40 0.48
Support 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.15 0.20 0.23 0.19 0.17 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.18 0.19
strongly
Support 0.27 0.30 0.22 0.27 0.32 0.28 0.22 0.30 0.30 0.24 0.30 0.23 0.22 0.29
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.45 0.43 0.44 0.39 0.38 0.46 0.44 0.41 0.49 0.40 0.47 0.47 0.42
Oppose 0.19 0.20 0.17 0.18 0.22 0.17 0.23 0.18 0.17 0.23 0.17 0.21 0.17 0.20
somewhat
Oppose 0.24 0.25 0.26 0.25 0.17 0.21 0.23 0.26 0.24 0.26 0.23 0.25 0.30 0.22
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.06 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.11 0.12 0.09 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.13 0.13 0.10
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Table 39: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.35 0.44 0.50 0.55 0.39 0.51 0.46 0.53 0.50 0.44 0.54 0.40 0.50
Support 0.19 0.16 0.18 0.20 0.23 0.17 0.22 0.17 0.22 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.21
strongly
Support 0.27 0.20 0.26 0.30 0.32 0.22 0.28 0.29 0.31 0.30 0.25 0.35 0.22 0.29
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.41 0.46 0.44 0.39 0.43 0.40 0.48 0.44 0.44 0.43 0.36 0.49 0.41
Oppose 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.18 0.23 0.18 0.19 0.19 0.18 0.21 0.17
somewhat
Oppose 0.24 0.22 0.27 0.25 0.20 0.25 0.22 0.26 0.26 0.25 0.24 0.18 0.28 0.23
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.23 0.10 0.07 0.05 0.18 0.09 0.06 0.04 0.07 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.09

Table 40: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiDomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain

unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.48 0.45 0.43 0.46 0.51 0.43 0.52 0.47 0.53 0.43 0.44 0.36 0.34 0.41 0.46 0.36 0.29

Support 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.20 0.23 0.22 0.20 0.18 0.17 0.25 0.18 0.15 0.13 0.20 0.25 0.14 0.08
strongly

Support 0.27 0.29 0.26 0.24 0.26 0.29 0.21 0.31 0.29 0.35 0.18 0.26 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.21 0.22 0.21
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.39 0.46 0.49 0.45 0.44 0.50 0.43 0.48 0.38 0.43 0.44 0.60 0.44 0.47 0.45 0.48 0.42

Oppose 0.19 0.18 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.21 0.19 0.19 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.19 0.20 0.21 0.17 0.24 0.22
somewhat

Oppose 0.24 0.21 0.26 0.29 0.26 0.23 0.29 0.24 0.29 0.17 0.25 0.22 0.41 0.25 0.26 0.29 0.24 0.20
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.13 0.09 0.08 0.09 0.04 0.07 0.05 0.04 0.10 0.14 0.12 0.04 0.22 0.13 0.08 0.16 0.29
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Table 41: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences
and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total Democrat Republican No Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive
ence/other

unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00 393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.50 0.38 0.45 0.39 0.42 0.44 0.53 0.51 0.54 0.49 0.39 0.36 0.50 0.56 0.38 0.44 0.40

Support 0.19 0.21 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.16 0.19 0.19 0.22 0.22 0.21 0.16 0.16 0.20 0.24 0.13 0.17 0.17
strongly

Support 0.27 0.29 0.23 0.26 0.19 0.26 0.25 0.34 0.29 0.33 0.28 0.23 0.20 0.30 0.32 0.25 0.27 0.22
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.39 0.53 0.45 0.55 0.51 0.41 0.38 0.42 0.39 0.41 0.48 0.47 0.42 0.35 0.54 0.46 0.47

Oppose 0.19 0.20 0.14 0.20 0.13 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.16 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.20 0.16 0.20 0.20
somewhat

Oppose 0.24 0.19 0.39 0.25 0.42 0.32 0.21 0.18 0.22 0.20 0.25 0.28 0.27 0.23 0.16 0.38 0.26 0.27
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.11 0.09 0.10 0.07 0.06 0.16 0.09 0.07 0.07 0.09 0.13 0.16 0.09 0.09 0.08 0.10 0.14

Table 42: Q22-7 As the Los Angeles region rebuilds, a number of proposals have been made about ways to reduce the dangers of wildfires for residences

and businesses in the future. Please indicate whether you support or oppose each proposal. "Create a tax structure that requires people in areas of
high risk for fire to pay more for public services" (LA County Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.00 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.00 1750.00 1496.00
“Support (net)” 0.46 0.38 0.49 0.45 0.48 0.43 0.46 0.44 0.47 0.44 0.53 0.48 0.52 0.39 0.40 0.47 0.43 0.48 0.52 0.50 0.39
Support 0.19 0.15 0.22 0.18 0.19 0.16 0.19 0.17 0.19 0.18 0.29 0.21 0.22 0.15 0.19 0.20 0.18 0.20 0.26 0.19 0.13
strongly
Support 0.27 0.23 0.26 0.26 0.29 0.26 0.27 0.27 0.27 0.26 0.24 0.27 0.30 0.24 0.22 0.26 0.25 0.29 0.26 0.31 0.26
somewhat
“Oppose (net)” 0.43 0.58 0.45 0.43 0.39 0.50 0.45 0.49 0.42 0.48 0.42 0.45 0.37 0.53 0.51 0.47 0.49 0.41 0.38 0.42 0.52
Oppose 0.19 0.20 0.20 0.19 0.18 0.17 0.20 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.17 0.19 0.19 0.19 0.14 0.15 0.28 0.20 0.17 0.23 0.17
somewhat
Oppose 0.24 0.38 0.25 0.24 0.21 0.33 0.24 0.30 0.23 0.29 0.25 0.26 0.18 0.34 0.37 0.32 0.21 0.22 0.21 0.19 0.35
strongly
No opinion 0.10 0.04 0.07 0.12 0.13 0.07 0.09 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.05 0.07 0.11 0.08 0.09 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.09
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Table 43: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Locale Supervisorial District Palisades / Eaton Fire Zones Gender Age Groups
Total LA Central NE Harbor San WestsideNot 1st 2st 3rd 4th 5th Palis- Eaton Neither Male Female 18- 30- 40- 50- 65
City LA / / Fer- LA LA ades fire 29 39 49 64 or
(To- East- South nando City fire zone older
tal) side LA Val- zone
LA ley
unweighted n 5184.00 1973.00 399.00 163.0 249.00 683.00 479.00 3211.00 760.00 765.00 1357.00 890.00 1412.00 272.00 293.00 4619.00 2298.00 2886.00 665.00 725.00 844.00 1571.00 1379.00
weighted n 5191.00 1962.00 427.00 178.0 361.00 726.00 271.00 3229.00938.00 987.00 1119.00 1075.00 1073.00 33.00 37.00 5121.00 2482.00 2709.00 912.00 1041.00 828.00 1157.00 1252.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.11 0.09 0.1 0.14 0.13 0.07 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.15 0.14 0.15 0.13 0.14 0.12 0.13 0.15 0.16 0.13 0.09

rebuilt pretty
much as they

were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.79 0.83 0.8 0.76 0.77 0.83 0.75 0.76 0.78 0.79 0.76 0.75 0.82 0.81 0.77 0.75 0.78 0.75 0.72 0.72 0.76 0.85

standards should
be required for
new building

construction
No opinion 0.10 0.10 0.08 0.1 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.11 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.10 0.04 0.04 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.13 0.12 0.10 0.06

Table 44: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Race/Ethnicity Generational Status Marital Status Parent Status
Total ‘White Latino Black Asian/Pac 1st gen- 2nd gen- 3rd+ Married Not mar- Separated  Single/never Yes No
non- Isle eration eration genera- ried/live / married

Hispanic tion together divorced

/

widowed
unweighted n 5184.00 2248.00 1761.00 374.00 706.00 1269.00 1236.00 2603.00 2475.00 456.00 904.00 1333.00 1269.00 3899.00
weighted n 5191.00 1896.00 1885.00 507.00 854.00 1393.00 1277.00 2398.00 2097.00 490.00 940.00 1654.00 1371.00 3787.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.11 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.14 0.13 0.11 0.13 0.18 0.11

rebuilt pretty
much as they

were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.81 0.73 0.76 0.77 0.76 0.76 0.78 0.78 0.74 0.79 0.75 0.72 0.79

standards should
be required for
new building

construction
No opinion 0.10 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.12 0.09 0.08 0.13 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10
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Table 45: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Education Household Income Tenure Length of Residence
Total High Some College Post Less $40,000- $100,000- $200,000 Own Renter / 10 years 11-30 More
school col- grad w graduate than $99,999 $199,999 or more Other of less years than 30
graduate lege/trade BA degree $40,000 years
or less school
unweighted n 5184.00 660.00 1275.00 1609.00 1626.00 899.00 1457.00 1558.00 1124.00 2805.00 2366.00 662.00 1964.00 2553.00
weighted n 5191.00 933.00 1635.00 1778.00 826.00 1313.00 1565.00 1360.00 814.00 2196.00 2979.00 779.00 2083.00 2316.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.13 0.14 0.14 0.09 0.13 0.12 0.14 0.14 0.13 0.13 0.11 0.12 0.14

rebuilt pretty
much as they

were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.71 0.76 0.78 0.82 0.73 0.79 0.77 0.80 0.79 0.75 0.79 0.77 0.76

standards should
be required for
new building

construction
No opinion 0.10 0.15 0.10 0.08 0.09 0.13 0.10 0.08 0.06 0.08 0.12 0.10 0.10 0.10

Table 46: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Employment Status Occupation
Total Not Employed Self- Employed Prof Health Office Arts / Educ Transport Retail Trades Food Social ConstructiPomestic Warehouse
em- (net) employed by ser- care work En- ser- ser- work
ployed other vices ter- vice vices
tain
unweighted n 5184.00 1616.00 3568.00 1172.00 2676.00 932.00 407.00 400.00 447.00 485.00 157.00 150.00 169.00 137.00 201.00 102.00 106.00 60.00
weighted n 5191.00 1698.00 3493.00 1127.00 2670.00 737.00 497.00 399.00 360.00 342.00 222.00 215.00 213.00 196.00 164.00 140.00 120.00 110.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.10 0.15 0.19 0.13 0.12 0.13 0.17 0.14 0.11 0.14 0.11 0.25 0.26 0.08 0.24 0.16 0.29

rebuilt pretty
much as they

were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.81 0.75 0.71 0.76 0.77 0.76 0.74 0.76 0.79 0.76 0.72 0.66 0.58 0.78 0.66 0.66 0.55

standards should
be required for
new building

construction
No opinion 0.10 0.09 0.11 0.10 0.11 0.11 0.11 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.10 0.16 0.08 0.16 0.14 0.10 0.18 0.16
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Table 47: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Party Registration

Political Ideology

Voting Frequency

2024 Presidential Vote

Total

Democrat Republican

No

Strongly SomewhatModerate SomewhatStrongly Regular Inter- Infrequent Non- Voted Harris Trump Other Non-
party con- con- lib- lib- voter mittent voter voter (net) voter voter candi- voter
pref- serva- serva- eral eral voter date

er- tive tive

ence/other
unweighted n 5184.00 3242.00 785.00 1157.00  393.00 552.00 1384.00 1207.00 1611.00 3429.00 760.00 824.00 171.00 4743.00 3429.00 880.00 289.00 441.00
weighted n 5191.00 2695.00 965.00 1531.00 523.00 770.00 1737.00 1022.00 1104.00 1981.00 866.00 1577.00 767.00 3455.00 2198.00 1076.00 122.00 1736.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.08 0.23 0.15 0.29 0.22 0.14 0.07 0.04 0.09 0.16 0.14 0.16 0.12 0.05 0.26 0.11 0.15
rebuilt pretty
much as they
were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.83 0.66 0.73 0.60 0.68 0.74 0.82 0.89 0.84 0.74 0.73 0.70 0.79 0.88 0.63 0.79 0.71
standards should
be required for
new building
construction
No opinion 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.11 0.06 0.07 0.10 0.12 0.14 0.09 0.08 0.11 0.10 0.13

Table 48: Q23 When rebuilding housing in the areas affected by the fires, which of the following two approaches do you favor more? (LA County
Registered Voters)

Fire Impact

Property Damage

Evac During Fire

Health Impacts

LA Quality of Life

Moving Consideration

Recovery Confidence

Total A Some-  Only Not Yes, No Yes No High Family Believe Satisfied Dis- Very Some- Not Not Great  Some Only
great what a at dam- dam- level mem-  harmed satisfied seri- what too con- deal a
deal little all age age of ber by ously seri- seri- sid- little
to to per- treated smoke ously ously er- /
prop- prop- sonal by ing not,
erty erty stress doc- much
tor
unweighted n 5184.00 778.00 1225.00 1733.00 1446.00 558.00 3471.00 1171.00 4005.00 1846.00 284.00 2029.00 3332.00 1790.00 366.00 463.00 212.00 3563.00 1853.0 1912.00 1309.00
weighted n 5191.00 374.00 1265.00 1842.00 1708.00 254.00 3492.00 739.00 4445.00 1547.00 288.00 1991.00 2962.00 2136.00 476.00 494.00 155.00 3375.00 1760.0 1750.00 1496.00
Homes should be 0.13 0.23 0.14 0.12 0.11 0.26 0.13 0.17 0.12 0.16 0.17 0.14 0.08 0.20 0.22 0.17 0.21 0.10 0.1 0.09 0.22
rebuilt pretty
much as they
were before
New fireproof 0.77 0.72 0.75 0.78 0.77 0.68 0.77 0.74 0.77 0.75 0.74 0.77 0.82 0.69 0.69 0.76 0.71 0.79 0.8 0.84 0.67
standards should
be required for
new building
construction
No opinion 0.10 0.05 0.11 0.10 0.12 0.06 0.10 0.09 0.10 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.09 0.11 0.08 0.07 0.08 0.10 0.1 0.08 0.11
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